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OBCANIAA 4A Regional Championship Sunset - 5/8/2018 to 5/11/2018

2017 4A NIAA Regional Championships Sunset, Sanction #: 018-167B

Buchanan Natatorium

Results
 
Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

SUNSET REC: 1:47.81 # 5/14/2014 Bishop Gorman HS

R Boodt, C Miller, M Maluafiti, M Geraghty

 Team Relay Finals Time 

    ABishop Gorman High School-ST 1:50.89  1
1) Wingender, Devyn C 17 2) Breslin, Emma M 15 3) Anderson, Caroline G 17 4) Linderer, Hayley P 16

1:50.89 (25.52)1:25.37 (26.67)58.70 (30.03)28.67

    ADesert Oasis HS-ZZ 1:52.20  2
1) Kurosawa, Meg _ 17 2) Cason, Ayanah 3) Johnston, Alexie T 16 4) Randolph, Charlotte J 17

1:52.20 (25.67)1:26.53 (28.16)58.37 (29.65)28.72

    APalo Verde 1:53.28  3
1) Ruberio, Kendall R 15 2) Delaney, Isabella J 14 3) Lauger, Madi M 17 4) Gutierrez, Victoria R 15

1:53.28 (23.66)1:29.62 (26.32)1:03.30 (33.24)30.06

    AShadow Ridge High School-CA 2:00.84  4
1) Chavez, Kayla 2) Kirkman, Leah 3) Brereton, Charlotte 4) Spendlove, Autumn

2:00.84 (27.34)1:33.50 (29.24)1:04.26 (32.68)31.58

    AClark High School 2:01.67  5
1) Young, Madeline 14 2) Difulvio, Samantha 16 3) Shannon, Skylar L 16 4) Huynh, Lilian 18

2:01.67 (27.20)1:34.47 (30.76)1:03.71 (33.64)30.07

    ALegacy High School-ST 2:02.54  6
1) Arruti, Autumn 2) Schutte, Isabella 3) Craig, Vivica 4) Hawkins, Alyssa

2:02.54 (24.87)1:37.67 (29.24)1:08.43 (33.22)35.21

    ACentennial High School-CA 2:08.23  7
1) Day, Chloe D 15 2) Peterson, Savannah K 15 3) Rafie, Kaly 16 4) Rojo, Grace M 15

2:08.23 (28.00)1:40.23 (30.56)1:09.67 (37.21)32.46

    AArbor View High School-CA 2:08.37  8
1) Cheng, Maria 2) Domingo, Alana 3) Snow, Megan 4) Cvijanovich, Madison

2:08.37 (28.74)1:39.63 (32.88)1:06.75 (34.91)31.84

    ASierra Vista HS 2:13.77  9
1) Lee, Phyllis 2) Babicz, Gracen J 14 3) Saxon, Taylor E 17 4) Walter, Alyssa

2:13.77 (29.34)1:44.43 (30.97)1:13.46 (38.99)34.47

    AFaith Lutheran Jr/Sr HS 2:24.46  10
1) Chio, Nyah C 15 2) Netski, Julie A 17 3) Kim, Carina 4) Ballagh, Ava

2:24.46 (29.96)1:54.50 (30.87)1:23.63 (47.63)36.00

    ASpring Valley High School-CA 2:33.93  11
1) Bartolome, Liana Ysabel 15 2) Sashida, Sakura 18 3) Park, Adrienne 16 4) Peart, Chloe 17

2:33.93 (1:10.76)1:23.17 (40.15)43.02

    ACimarron-Memorial HS-CA 2:35.26  12
1) Landin, Elizabeth 15 2) Landin, Evelyn 15 3) Kligman, Tova 15 4) Rankin, Megan 18

2:35.26 (19.14)2:16.12 (42.38)1:33.74 (51.62)42.12

    ADurango High School-CA 2:36.11  13
1) Santamaria, Andrea 16 2) Bell, Kelly 17 3) Raneses, Jolyn 16 4) Vece, Jacqueline 17

2:36.11 (35.81)2:00.30 (36.31)1:23.99 (41.17)42.82

    ABonanza High School 2:49.66  14
1) Ochoa, Laisha 2) Logan, Emily 3) Vazquez, Rex 4) Bradford, Destiny

2:49.66 (31.75)2:17.91 (39.46)1:38.45 (51.11)47.34
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OBCANIAA 4A Regional Championship Sunset - 5/8/2018 to 5/11/2018

2017 4A NIAA Regional Championships Sunset, Sanction #: 018-167B

Buchanan Natatorium

Results
 
Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

SUNSET REC: 1:40.49 # 2008 PALO VERDE

Sirat,Miller,Priest,Sorkin

 Team Relay Finals Time 

    ABishop Gorman High School-ST 1:40.46 #  1
1) Becker, Dylan R 16 2) Rounds, Bryce M 17 3) Maluafiti, Mason 18 4) Becker, Nicholas M 18

1:40.46 (21.54)1:18.92 (23.58)55.34 (29.56)25.78

    ALegacy High School-ST 1:41.14  2
1) Mickelson, McKay 2) Hendrex, Taven 3) Tuitama, Tama 4) Gundogan, Aydin

1:41.14 (24.17)1:16.97 (23.20)53.77 (28.99)24.78

    AShadow Ridge High School-CA 1:44.63  3
1) Beck, Daniel 2) Cannon, Carson 3) Custer, Wesley 4) Hackman, Braxton

1:44.63 (23.03)1:21.60 (25.24)56.36 (29.40)26.96

    ACentennial High School-CA 1:45.09  4
1) Horito, Logan T 16 2) Larson, Jackson S 16 3) Benes, Bronson W 14 4) Peterson, Tyler S 18

1:45.09 (22.70)1:22.39 (24.63)57.76 (29.02)28.74

    AArbor View High School-CA 1:49.64  5
1) Lewis, Ethan 2) Menzie, Parker 3) Rojas, Everett 4) Scow, Caleb

1:49.64 (24.25)1:25.39 (25.27)1:00.12 (31.95)28.17

    ASierra Vista HS 1:50.66  6
1) Cook, Ian G 18 2) Boulakhras, Amir 17 3) Nazarov, Nikita A 15 4) Borines, Ryan R

1:50.66 (25.60)1:25.06 (24.71)1:00.35 (32.01)28.34

    ADesert Oasis HS-ZZ 1:56.91  7
1) Veit, Jacob 2) Finetti, Michael J 16 3) Nichol, Jacob 4) Yan, Arthur

1:56.91 (26.54)1:30.37 (27.59)1:02.78 (27.83)34.95

    ASpring Valley High School-CA 2:00.28  8
1) Brannon, Logan 16 2) Shen, Ziyang 17 3) Dawidian, Kyle 15 4) Haag, Robert 16

2:00.28 (18.29)1:41.99 (35.60)1:06.39 (31.42)34.97

    ACimarron-Memorial HS-CA 2:08.12  9
1) Cardoza, Fernando 17 2) Wright, Nathan l 17 3) Johnson, Cooper E 15 4) Burk, Wesley A 15

2:08.12 (28.51)1:39.61 (19.63)1:19.98 (44.06)35.92

    AFaith Lutheran Jr/Sr HS 2:14.81  10
1) Berg, Preston 2) Gesundheit, Benjamin 14 3) Dalbec, Brady 4) Kirgan, Brenden M 15

2:14.81 (1:03.52)1:11.29 (39.07)32.22

    ABonanza High School 2:19.43  11
1) Bulow, Barry 2) Elliot, Andrew 3) Doyle, Connor 4) Een, David

2:19.43 (26.00)1:53.43 (35.60)1:17.83 (39.59)38.24

    APalo Verde DQ  ---
Delay of meet - Misc

1) Houston, Trajan J 15 2) Edlefsen, Tyler B 16 3) Read, Jordan A 18 4) Trent, Harrison M 18

    AClark High School DFS  ---
Declared false start - Misc

1) Wang, Andrew 17 2) Yu, Justin C 15 3) O'Brien, James P 16 4) Seto, Ethan 17
 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle

SUNSET REC: 1:50.35 # 1985 BONANZACheryl Simmons

4ASS2:36.04

AgeName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Palo Verde 18Platt, Stephanie M 1:55.40 4ASS  2:00.421

1:55.40 (29.54)1:25.86 (29.48)56.38 (29.45)26.93

Legacy High School-STHawkins, Alyssa 1:55.43 4ASS  2:03.342
1:55.43 (28.93)1:26.50 (29.37)57.13 (29.65)27.48
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OBCANIAA 4A Regional Championship Sunset - 5/8/2018 to 5/11/2018

2017 4A NIAA Regional Championships Sunset, Sanction #: 018-167B

Buchanan Natatorium

Results

A - Final ...   (Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName School Finals TimePrelim Time

Desert Oasis HS-ZZ 16Johnston, Alexie T 1:55.51 4ASS  1:57.443
1:55.51 (29.52)1:25.99 (30.24)55.75 (28.98)26.77

Sierra Vista HS 15Wolsey, Kayla 1:56.03 4ASS  1:59.494
1:56.03 (29.96)1:26.07 (30.32)55.75 (28.99)26.76

Legacy High School-STCraig, Vivica 1:59.93 4ASS  1:59.755
1:59.93 (31.51)1:28.42 (31.00)57.42 (29.99)27.43

Palo Verde 17Blackert, Portia K 2:03.06 4ASS  2:03.666
2:03.06 (32.05)1:31.01 (32.10)58.91 (30.66)28.25

Bishop Gorman High School-ST 16Linderer, Hayley P 2:03.85 4ASS  2:05.847
2:03.85 (31.33)1:32.52 (31.91)1:00.61 (31.75)28.86

Palo Verde 17Wendell, Morgan S 2:08.24 4ASS  2:05.048
2:08.24 (33.80)1:34.44 (33.62)1:00.82 (32.32)28.50

B - Final
Palo Verde 16Dimicco, Abrielle M 2:09.66 4ASS  2:10.659

2:09.66 (34.07)1:35.59 (33.32)1:02.27 (32.52)29.75

Shadow Ridge High School-CANenneman, Aubrey 2:11.80 4ASS  2:12.0210
2:11.80 (33.89)1:37.91 (34.02)1:03.89 (33.37)30.52

Spring Valley High School-CA 15Shichiri, Sayaka 2:11.82 4ASS  2:18.8411
2:11.82 (33.92)1:37.90 (33.94)1:03.96 (33.39)30.57

Shadow Ridge High School-CAJewell, Taryn 2:15.07 4ASS  2:13.8812
2:15.07 (35.63)1:39.44 (35.64)1:03.80 (33.75)30.05

Arbor View High School-CADomingo, Alyssa 2:17.39 4ASS  2:19.9913
2:17.39 (36.81)1:40.58 (35.83)1:04.75 (34.32)30.43

Bishop Gorman High School-ST 16Arroyo, JJ C 2:18.03 4ASS  2:14.6114
2:18.03 (37.44)1:40.59 (36.60)1:03.99 (34.12)29.87

Spring Valley High School-CA 17O'Mara, Mackenzie 2:18.58 4ASS  2:20.4715
2:18.58 (37.54)1:41.04 (36.07)1:04.97 (34.06)30.91

Centennial High School-CA 16Cripps, Tanna L 2:21.04 4ASS  2:22.8116
2:21.04 (35.29)1:45.75 (37.42)1:08.33 (35.72)32.61

 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle

SUNSET REC: 1:50.35 # 1985 BONANZACheryl Simmons

4ASS2:36.04

AgeName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Desert Oasis HS-ZZ 16Johnston, Alexie T 1:57.44 q4ASS  1

1:57.44 (30.39)1:27.05 (30.52)56.53 (29.48)27.05

Sierra Vista HS 15Wolsey, Kayla 1:59.49 q4ASS  2
1:59.49 (31.16)1:28.33 (31.11)57.22 (29.81)27.41

Legacy High School-STCraig, Vivica 1:59.75 q4ASS  3
1:59.75 (30.80)1:28.95 (31.53)57.42 (30.02)27.40

Palo Verde 18Platt, Stephanie M 2:00.42 q4ASS  4
2:00.42 (31.09)1:29.33 (30.88)58.45 (30.51)27.94

Legacy High School-STHawkins, Alyssa 2:03.34 q4ASS  5
2:03.34 (32.34)1:31.00 (32.35)58.65 (30.65)28.00

Palo Verde 17Blackert, Portia K 2:03.66 q4ASS  6
2:03.66 (32.18)1:31.48 (32.31)59.17 (31.13)28.04

Palo Verde 17Wendell, Morgan S 2:05.04 q4ASS  7
2:05.04 (32.19)1:32.85 (32.73)1:00.12 (31.83)28.29

Bishop Gorman High School-ST 16Linderer, Hayley P 2:05.84 q4ASS  8
2:05.84 (32.45)1:33.39 (32.44)1:00.95 (31.90)29.05
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OBCANIAA 4A Regional Championship Sunset - 5/8/2018 to 5/11/2018

2017 4A NIAA Regional Championships Sunset, Sanction #: 018-167B

Buchanan Natatorium

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Palo Verde 16Dimicco, Abrielle M 2:10.65 q4ASS  9
2:10.65 (34.46)1:36.19 (34.20)1:01.99 (32.48)29.51

Shadow Ridge High School-CANenneman, Aubrey 2:12.02 q4ASS  10
2:12.02 (33.82)1:38.20 (33.17)1:05.03 (34.25)30.78

Shadow Ridge High School-CAJewell, Taryn 2:13.88 q4ASS  11
2:13.88 (34.46)1:39.42 (36.40)1:03.02 (33.46)29.56

Bishop Gorman High School-ST 16Arroyo, JJ C 2:14.61 q4ASS  12
2:14.61 (34.95)1:39.66 (35.73)1:03.93 (34.17)29.76

Spring Valley High School-CA 15Shichiri, Sayaka 2:18.84 q4ASS  13
Arbor View High School-CADomingo, Alyssa 2:19.99 q4ASS  14

2:19.99 (36.08)1:43.91 (37.28)1:06.63 (34.89)31.74

Spring Valley High School-CA 17O'Mara, Mackenzie 2:20.47 q4ASS  15
2:20.47 (37.80)1:42.67 (37.19)1:05.48 (34.35)31.13

Centennial High School-CA 16Cripps, Tanna L 2:22.81 q4ASS  16
2:22.81 (38.56)1:44.25 (38.52)1:05.73 (35.07)30.66

Arbor View High School-CALewis, Joy 2:26.07 4ASS  17
2:26.07 (38.21)1:47.86 (39.39)1:08.47 (36.01)32.46

Desert Oasis HS-ZZBell, Felicity 2:26.10 4ASS  18
2:26.10 (35.49)1:50.61 (39.06)1:11.55 (37.57)33.98

Shadow Ridge High School-CAWilson, Sami 2:28.02 4ASS  19
2:28.02 (37.67)1:50.35 (37.92)1:12.43 (37.46)34.97

Bishop Gorman High School-ST 18Banfer, Ava C 2:29.37 4ASS  20
2:29.37 (38.75)1:50.62 (39.34)1:11.28 (37.45)33.83

Centennial High School-CA 15Barber, Sydney E 2:30.01 4ASS  21
2:30.01 (1:17.08)1:12.93 (38.85)34.08

Legacy High School-STKelly, Amber 2:31.24 4ASS  22
2:31.24 (38.57)1:52.67 (39.48)1:13.19 (38.65)34.54

Bishop Gorman High School-ST 14Sabas, Helena C 2:31.54 4ASS  23
2:31.54 (41.35)1:50.19 (39.90)1:10.29 (36.94)33.35

Arbor View High School-CACvijanovich, Madison 2:32.18 4ASS  24
2:32.18 (39.35)1:52.83 (40.83)1:12.00 (38.13)33.87

Faith Lutheran Jr/Sr HS 17Netski, Julie A 2:33.19 4ASS  25
2:33.19 (36.36)1:56.83 (42.73)1:14.10 (38.72)35.38

Sierra Vista HSDam, Kelly 2:33.55 4ASS  26
2:33.55 (38.75)1:54.80 (40.54)1:14.26 (39.20)35.06

Bonanza High SchoolVazquez, Rex 2:35.96 4ASS  27
2:35.96 (39.47)1:56.49 (40.80)1:15.69 (39.71)35.98

Desert Oasis HS-ZZ 16Michicich, Yatziri 0 2:36.24  28
2:36.24 (38.61)1:57.63 (41.29)1:16.34 (40.78)35.56

Arbor View High School-CAEvans, Alyssa 2:36.71  29
2:36.71 (40.37)1:56.34 (41.40)1:14.94 (39.96)34.98

Shadow Ridge High School-CAVan Buskirk, Alexis 2:38.45  30
2:38.45 (2:04.97)33.48 ( )

Desert Oasis HS-ZZTurley, Emma 2:41.80  31
2:41.80 (1:22.01)1:19.79 (42.52)37.27

Faith Lutheran Jr/Sr HSWieners, Jenna 2:53.29  32
2:53.29 (43.03)2:10.26 (47.89)1:22.37 (44.75)37.62
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OBCANIAA 4A Regional Championship Sunset - 5/8/2018 to 5/11/2018

2017 4A NIAA Regional Championships Sunset, Sanction #: 018-167B

Buchanan Natatorium

Results
 
Event 4  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle

SUNSET REC: 1:40.42 # 2009 SPRING VALLEYDylan Wolf

4ASS2:25.80

AgeName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Palo Verde 17Werwinski, Braeden L 1:45.05 4ASS  1:47.691

1:45.05 (27.73)1:17.32 (27.38)49.94 (26.11)23.83

Palo Verde 18Miller, David C 1:45.39 4ASS  1:47.662
1:45.39 (27.01)1:18.38 (27.22)51.16 (26.85)24.31

Spring Valley High School-CA 15Gould, Caleb 1:45.87 4ASS  1:48.863
1:45.87 (26.90)1:18.97 (27.46)51.51 (26.64)24.87

Arbor View High School-CARojas, Everett 1:45.91 4ASS  1:48.334
1:45.91 (26.50)1:19.41 (27.43)51.98 (26.93)25.05

Palo Verde 16Houck, Ethan 1:47.21 4ASS  1:48.845
1:47.21 (27.41)1:19.80 (27.87)51.93 (26.89)25.04

Bishop Gorman High School-ST 15Sullivan, John B 1:47.67 4ASS  1:52.606
1:47.67 (27.76)1:19.91 (27.83)52.08 (27.27)24.81

Bishop Gorman High School-ST 16Delmonaco, Theo A 1:48.57 4ASS  1:52.647
1:48.57 (28.45)1:20.12 (28.41)51.71 (27.13)24.58

Bishop Gorman High School-ST 17Streyle, Sean H 1:51.53 4ASS  1:51.778
1:51.53 (29.92)1:21.61 (29.18)52.43 (27.42)25.01

B - Final
Palo Verde 15McDade, Donald 1:52.29 4ASS  1:55.249

1:52.29 (28.33)1:23.96 (28.97)54.99 (28.95)26.04

Clark High School 15Diederichs, Jimmy 1:54.46 4ASS  1:56.3310
1:54.46 (29.76)1:24.70 (29.64)55.06 (28.89)26.17

Shadow Ridge High School-CAGrover, Bryce 1:55.03 4ASS  1:54.1411
1:55.03 (30.18)1:24.85 (30.21)54.64 (29.00)25.64

Legacy High School-STSanchez, Sebastian 1:56.06 4ASS  1:59.2712
1:56.06 (29.84)1:26.22 (30.16)56.06 (29.03)27.03

Shadow Ridge High School-CAJewell, Chet 1:56.75 4ASS  1:57.7013
1:56.75 (30.46)1:26.29 (30.50)55.79 (29.48)26.31

Clark High School 18Blomquist, Benjamin C 1:57.80 4ASS  1:54.3014
1:57.80 (30.17)1:27.63 (30.54)57.09 (29.41)27.68

Spring Valley High School-CA 17Park, James 1:59.42 4ASS  1:59.9415
1:59.42 (31.01)1:28.41 (31.02)57.39 (29.94)27.45

Sierra Vista HS 18Cook, Ian G 2:01.10 4ASS  1:59.6516
2:01.10 (31.78)1:29.32 (31.86)57.46 (30.17)27.29

 
Event 4  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle

SUNSET REC: 1:40.42 # 2009 SPRING VALLEYDylan Wolf

4ASS2:25.80

AgeName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Palo Verde 18Miller, David C 1:47.66 q4ASS  1

1:47.66 (27.53)1:20.13 (27.74)52.39 (27.60)24.79

Palo Verde 17Werwinski, Braeden L 1:47.69 q4ASS  2
1:47.69 (27.74)1:19.95 (28.33)51.62 (26.80)24.82

Arbor View High School-CARojas, Everett 1:48.33 q4ASS  3
1:48.33 (26.35)1:21.98 (27.81)54.17 (27.98)26.19

Palo Verde 16Houck, Ethan 1:48.84 q4ASS  4
1:48.84 (27.80)1:21.04 (27.96)53.08 (27.47)25.61
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OBCANIAA 4A Regional Championship Sunset - 5/8/2018 to 5/11/2018

2017 4A NIAA Regional Championships Sunset, Sanction #: 018-167B

Buchanan Natatorium

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 4  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Spring Valley High School-CA 15Gould, Caleb 1:48.86 q4ASS  5
1:48.86 (27.73)1:21.13 (28.00)53.13 (27.72)25.41

Bishop Gorman High School-ST 17Streyle, Sean H 1:51.77 q4ASS  6
1:51.77 (28.80)1:22.97 (29.63)53.34 (27.99)25.35

Bishop Gorman High School-ST 15Sullivan, John B 1:52.60 q4ASS  7
1:52.60 (29.96)1:22.64 (29.76)52.88 (27.78)25.10

Bishop Gorman High School-ST 16Delmonaco, Theo A 1:52.64 q4ASS  8
1:52.64 (28.54)1:24.10 (29.15)54.95 (28.85)26.10

Shadow Ridge High School-CAGrover, Bryce 1:54.14 q4ASS  9
1:54.14 (30.38)1:23.76 (29.96)53.80 (28.47)25.33

Clark High School 18Blomquist, Benjamin C 1:54.30 q4ASS  10
1:54.30 (30.25)1:24.05 (29.54)54.51 (28.15)26.36

Palo Verde 15McDade, Donald 1:55.24 q4ASS  11
1:55.24 (31.53)1:23.71 (30.34)53.37 (28.39)24.98

Clark High School 15Diederichs, Jimmy 1:56.33 q4ASS  12
1:56.33 (30.36)1:25.97 (30.86)55.11 (29.18)25.93

Shadow Ridge High School-CAJewell, Chet 1:57.70 q4ASS  13
1:57.70 (31.31)1:26.39 (31.00)55.39 (29.25)26.14

Legacy High School-STSanchez, Sebastian 1:59.27 q4ASS  14
1:59.27 (30.73)1:28.54 (30.88)57.66 (29.96)27.70

Sierra Vista HS 18Cook, Ian G 1:59.65 q4ASS  15
1:59.65 (30.97)1:28.68 (31.18)57.50 (30.35)27.15

Spring Valley High School-CA 17Park, James 1:59.94 q4ASS  16
1:59.94 (31.51)1:28.43 (32.01)56.42 (29.86)26.56

Spring Valley High School-CA 15Dawidian, Kyle 2:01.06 4ASS  17
2:01.06 (31.72)1:29.34 (31.39)57.95 (30.13)27.82

Shadow Ridge High School-CAGoslin, Jack 2:01.75 4ASS  18
2:01.75 (33.21)1:28.54 (32.50)56.04 (30.07)25.97

Arbor View High School-CALewis, Ethan 2:03.90 4ASS  19
2:03.90 (33.35)1:30.55 (32.15)58.40 (30.93)27.47

Shadow Ridge High School-CAWadley, Bryce 2:05.04 4ASS  20
2:05.04 (32.42)1:32.62 (33.24)59.38 (31.59)27.79

Centennial High School-CA 17Young, Tyler J 2:05.55 4ASS  21
2:05.55 (33.13)1:32.42 (33.27)59.15 (31.61)27.54

Desert Oasis HS-ZZVeit, Jacob 2:05.91 4ASS  22
2:05.91 (32.35)1:33.56 (33.26)1:00.30 (32.15)28.15

Arbor View High School-CAScow, Caleb 2:06.06 4ASS  23
2:06.06 (33.69)1:32.37 (33.37)59.00 (30.95)28.05

Sierra Vista HSBorines, Ryan R 2:08.97 4ASS  24
2:08.97 (34.14)1:34.83 (34.23)1:00.60 (31.99)28.61

Centennial High School-CA 15Hyde, Ashton D 2:11.43 4ASS  25
2:11.43 (35.44)1:35.99 (35.60)1:00.39 (32.59)27.80

Bishop Gorman High School-ST 15Borja, Jeremy D 2:12.56 4ASS  26
2:12.56 (36.86)1:35.70 (35.84)59.86 (32.22)27.64

Arbor View High School-CANielsen, Daniel 2:18.68 4ASS  27
2:18.68 (37.82)1:40.86 (37.28)1:03.58 (33.98)29.60

Clark High School 15Yu, Justin C 2:19.78 4ASS  28
2:19.78 (36.76)1:43.02 (38.02)1:05.00 (34.86)30.14

Spring Valley High School-CA 16Lawson, Kolby 2:22.49 4ASS  29
2:22.49 (38.96)1:43.53 (38.72)1:04.81 (34.99)29.82
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OBCANIAA 4A Regional Championship Sunset - 5/8/2018 to 5/11/2018

2017 4A NIAA Regional Championships Sunset, Sanction #: 018-167B

Buchanan Natatorium

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 4  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Durango High School-CA 14Israilov, Joel 2:22.75 4ASS  30
2:22.75 (37.40)1:45.35 (38.25)1:07.10 (35.08)32.02

 
Event 5  Girls 200 Yard IM

SUNSET REC: 2:04.08 # 2013 BISHOP GORMANOlivia Barker

4ASS3:02.34

AgeName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Palo Verde 17Lauger, Madi M 2:05.64 4ASS  2:10.841

2:05.64 (30.17)1:35.47 (37.83)57.64 (31.20)26.44

Desert Oasis HS-ZZCason, Ayanah 2:10.63 4ASS  2:16.212
2:10.63 (31.84)1:38.79 (37.62)1:01.17 (33.06)28.11

Bishop Gorman High School-ST 17Anderson, Caroline G 2:11.97 4ASS  2:17.763
2:11.97 (30.41)1:41.56 (41.14)1:00.42 (32.29)28.13

Clark High School 16Difulvio, Samantha 2:18.22 4ASS  2:23.524
2:18.22 (31.92)1:46.30 (39.20)1:07.10 (36.23)30.87

Legacy High School-STSchutte, Isabella 2:18.75 4ASS  2:16.825
2:18.75 (33.83)1:44.92 (40.07)1:04.85 (35.66)29.19

Clark High School 14Young, Madeline 2:20.45 4ASS  2:22.926
2:20.45 (31.56)1:48.89 (42.13)1:06.76 (35.90)30.86

Faith Lutheran Jr/Sr HSRubino, Sophia 2:24.43 4ASS  2:25.907
2:24.43 (35.29)1:49.14 (42.27)1:06.87 (37.27)29.60

Sierra Vista HS 17Saxon, Taylor E 2:30.78 4ASS  2:28.078
2:30.78 (35.23)1:55.55 (44.82)1:10.73 (39.56)31.17

B - Final
Arbor View High School-CACheng, Maria 2:27.85 4ASS  2:29.679

2:27.85 (34.93)1:52.92 (43.80)1:09.12 (37.02)32.10

Shadow Ridge High School-CAClayborne, Alyson 2:31.93 4ASS  2:31.7110
2:31.93 (35.95)1:55.98 (42.89)1:13.09 (39.22)33.87

Spring Valley High School-CA 15Shichiri, Sayaka 2:33.04 4ASS  2:38.5511
2:33.04 (34.83)1:58.21 (46.77)1:11.44 (38.15)33.29

Sierra Vista HS 15Zaby, Analisa M 2:33.79 4ASS  2:33.0012
2:33.79 (35.37)1:58.42 (47.96)1:10.46 (37.94)32.52

Palo Verde 14Delaney, Isabella J 2:36.20 4ASS  2:34.4913
2:36.20 (39.54)1:56.66 (41.68)1:14.98 (40.86)34.12

Bishop Gorman High School-ST 16Robles, Sofi S 2:37.02 4ASS  2:36.0114
2:37.02 (36.22)2:00.80 (47.53)1:13.27 (39.98)33.29

Palo Verde 17Ajdini, Arianna M 2:39.30 4ASS  2:36.3215
2:39.30 (40.18)1:59.12 (44.56)1:14.56 (40.15)34.41

Shadow Ridge High School-CAEllsworth, Morgan 2:41.73 4ASS  2:41.4316
2:41.73 (38.08)2:03.65 (47.57)1:16.08 (40.96)35.12

 
Event 5  Girls 200 Yard IM

SUNSET REC: 2:04.08 # 2013 BISHOP GORMANOlivia Barker

4ASS3:02.34

AgeName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Palo Verde 17Lauger, Madi M 2:10.84 q4ASS  1

2:10.84 (31.26)1:39.58 (38.61)1:00.97 (33.10)27.87

Desert Oasis HS-ZZCason, Ayanah 2:16.21 q4ASS  2
2:16.21 (32.55)1:43.66 (39.34)1:04.32 (35.16)29.16
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OBCANIAA 4A Regional Championship Sunset - 5/8/2018 to 5/11/2018

2017 4A NIAA Regional Championships Sunset, Sanction #: 018-167B

Buchanan Natatorium

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 5  Girls 200 Yard IM)
AgeName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Legacy High School-STSchutte, Isabella 2:16.82 q4ASS  3
2:16.82 (33.18)1:43.64 (39.64)1:04.00 (35.03)28.97

Bishop Gorman High School-ST 17Anderson, Caroline G 2:17.76 q4ASS  4
2:17.76 (32.42)1:45.34 (42.13)1:03.21 (33.53)29.68

Clark High School 14Young, Madeline 2:22.92 q4ASS  5
2:22.92 (32.87)1:50.05 (42.97)1:07.08 (35.21)31.87

Clark High School 16Difulvio, Samantha 2:23.52 q4ASS  6
2:23.52 (33.40)1:50.12 (40.13)1:09.99 (37.14)32.85

Faith Lutheran Jr/Sr HSRubino, Sophia 2:25.90 q4ASS  7
2:25.90 (35.81)1:50.09 (42.25)1:07.84 (37.88)29.96

Sierra Vista HS 17Saxon, Taylor E 2:28.07 q4ASS  8
2:28.07 (34.14)1:53.93 (43.66)1:10.27 (39.49)30.78

Arbor View High School-CACheng, Maria 2:29.67 q4ASS  9
2:29.67 (34.94)1:54.73 (44.37)1:10.36 (37.93)32.43

Shadow Ridge High School-CAClayborne, Alyson 2:31.71 q4ASS  10
2:31.71 (35.31)1:56.40 (43.47)1:12.93 (39.24)33.69

Sierra Vista HS 15Zaby, Analisa M 2:33.00 q4ASS  11
2:33.00 (35.35)1:57.65 (47.32)1:10.33 (37.44)32.89

Palo Verde 14Delaney, Isabella J 2:34.49 q4ASS  12
2:34.49 (39.03)1:55.46 (41.98)1:13.48 (39.92)33.56

Bishop Gorman High School-ST 16Robles, Sofi S 2:36.01 q4ASS  13
2:36.01 (35.81)2:00.20 (47.62)1:12.58 (39.05)33.53

Palo Verde 17Ajdini, Arianna M 2:36.32 q4ASS  14
2:36.32 (38.53)1:57.79 (42.69)1:15.10 (41.27)33.83

Spring Valley High School-CA 15Shichiri, Sayaka 2:38.55 q4ASS  15
2:38.55 (35.44)2:03.11 (49.50)1:13.61 (39.05)34.56

Shadow Ridge High School-CAEllsworth, Morgan 2:41.43 q4ASS  16
2:41.43 ( )2:41.61 (37.97)2:03.64 (1:28.81)34.83

Centennial High School-CA 16Rafie, Kaly 2:43.08 4ASS  17
2:43.08 (39.63)2:03.45 (51.07)1:12.38 (40.31)32.07

Centennial High School-CA 16Smith, Kelsea M 2:44.50 4ASS  18
2:44.50 (39.03)2:05.47 (51.51)1:13.96 (41.34)32.62

Sierra Vista HS 14Babicz, Gracen J 2:45.14 4ASS  19
2:45.14 (37.05)2:08.09 (49.39)1:18.70 (42.34)36.36

Sierra Vista HSLee, Phyllis 2:48.04 4ASS  20
2:48.04 (41.04)2:07.00 (51.92)1:15.08 (41.53)33.55

Shadow Ridge High School-CAHardy, Kendyl 2:48.96 4ASS  21
2:48.96 (38.40)2:10.56 (49.42)1:21.14 (44.25)36.89

Legacy High School-STEnglelke, Cayleigh 2:49.52 4ASS  22
2:49.52 (40.25)2:09.27 (52.26)1:17.01 (40.22)36.79

Bishop Gorman High School-ST 18Banfer, Ava C 2:50.06 4ASS  23
2:50.06 (1:26.64)1:23.42 (46.20)37.22

Durango High School-CA 15Ajdari, Suzi 2:51.50 4ASS  24
2:51.50 (40.11)2:11.39 (51.58)1:19.81 (43.98)35.83

Bishop Gorman High School-ST 17Miller, Marisol M 2:51.74 4ASS  25
2:51.74 (38.89)2:12.85 (52.70)1:20.15 (43.50)36.65

Spring Valley High School-CA 18Sashida, Sakura 2:54.91 4ASS  26
2:54.91 (42.71)2:12.20 (50.10)1:22.10 (44.18)37.92

Centennial High School-CA 17Normand, Shawnna A 2:56.07 4ASS  27
2:56.07 (41.89)2:14.18 (55.04)1:19.14 (42.97)36.17
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OBCANIAA 4A Regional Championship Sunset - 5/8/2018 to 5/11/2018

2017 4A NIAA Regional Championships Sunset, Sanction #: 018-167B

Buchanan Natatorium

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 5  Girls 200 Yard IM)
AgeName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Spring Valley High School-CA 16Park, Adrienne 2:57.15 4ASS  28
2:57.15 (1:39.13)1:18.02 (41.63)36.39

Legacy High School-STKelly, Amber 2:57.35 4ASS  29
2:57.35 (39.18)2:18.17 (52.99)1:25.18 (45.37)39.81

Centennial High School-CA 17McClellan, Megan R 3:00.25 4ASS  30
3:00.25 (42.60)2:17.65 (51.65)1:26.00 (45.44)40.56

Arbor View High School-CAKoster, Morgan 3:00.49 4ASS  31
3:00.49 (43.05)2:17.44 (53.48)1:23.96 (45.16)38.80

Faith Lutheran Jr/Sr HSUelmen, Ashley DQ  ---
Incomplete stroke cycle other than one pull followed by one kick - breast

DQ (37.21)1:59.24 (44.44)1:14.80 (40.55)34.25

Shadow Ridge High School-CAJones, Jennika DQ  ---
Feet not turned out - breast

DQ (38.56)2:14.33 (54.59)1:19.74 (42.95)36.79

Palo Verde 16Franklin, Lily R DQ  ---
One hand touch - breast

DQ (37.34)1:56.42 (46.15)1:10.27 (37.73)32.54
 
Event 6  Boys 200 Yard IM

SUNSET REC: 1:52.42 # 2011 SPRING VALLEYDylan Wolf

4ASS2:55.97

AgeName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Legacy High School-STTuitama, Tama 1:52.32 # 4ASS  1:54.651

1:52.32 (26.81)1:25.51 (33.77)51.74 (28.02)23.72

Palo Verde 18Mohamed, Ahmed Y 1:53.55 4ASS  1:58.952
1:53.55 (27.43)1:26.12 (31.84)54.28 (29.84)24.44

Palo Verde 16Edlefsen, Tyler B 1:54.95 4ASS  1:54.243
1:54.95 (28.21)1:26.74 (33.17)53.57 (28.19)25.38

Spring Valley High School-CA 15Gould, Gavin 1:57.98 4ASS  2:01.734
1:57.98 (27.88)1:30.10 (34.61)55.49 (29.75)25.74

Sierra Vista HS 15Nazarov, Nikita A 1:59.07 4ASS  1:59.575
1:59.07 (27.73)1:31.34 (36.38)54.96 (29.62)25.34

Faith Lutheran Jr/Sr HS 18Little, Ryan 2:00.58 4ASS  2:04.596
2:00.58 (28.36)1:32.22 (36.95)55.27 (29.96)25.31

Bishop Gorman High School-ST 16Becker, Dylan R 2:02.33 4ASS  1:59.997
2:02.33 (28.03)1:34.30 (38.13)56.17 (29.71)26.46

Bishop Gorman High School-ST 15Streyle, Patrick I 2:05.04 4ASS  2:04.438
2:05.04 (29.68)1:35.36 (37.90)57.46 (30.68)26.78

B - Final
Palo Verde 15Gravley, Dylan 2:03.87 4ASS  2:06.939

2:03.87 (29.22)1:34.65 (35.56)59.09 (31.39)27.70

Spring Valley High School-CA 17Moss, Oliver 2:06.36 4ASS  2:08.8110
2:06.36 (29.89)1:36.47 (37.26)59.21 (32.47)26.74

Arbor View High School-CABugash, Nathan 2:10.34 4ASS  2:14.9011
2:10.34 (29.28)1:41.06 (40.06)1:01.00 (33.14)27.86

Palo Verde 14Mortenson, Ryan J 2:12.21 4ASS  2:14.2712
2:12.21 (28.68)1:43.53 (41.85)1:01.68 (31.95)29.73

Shadow Ridge High School-CACuster, Wesley 2:13.27 4ASS  2:12.7813
2:13.27 (31.16)1:42.11 (38.63)1:03.48 (35.31)28.17
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OBCANIAA 4A Regional Championship Sunset - 5/8/2018 to 5/11/2018

2017 4A NIAA Regional Championships Sunset, Sanction #: 018-167B

Buchanan Natatorium

Results

B - Final ...   (Event 6  Boys 200 Yard IM)
AgeName School Finals TimePrelim Time

Arbor View High School-CALetkiewicz, Noah 2:17.40 4ASS  2:16.8914
2:17.40 (31.00)1:46.40 (43.05)1:03.35 (33.96)29.39

Spring Valley High School-CA 17Shen, Ziyang 2:19.18 4ASS  2:17.4815
2:19.18 (32.18)1:47.00 (39.45)1:07.55 (37.65)29.90

Clark High School 15Diederichs, Jimmy 2:21.75 4ASS  2:13.4016
2:21.75 (31.82)1:49.93 (41.38)1:08.55 (37.80)30.75

 
Event 6  Boys 200 Yard IM

SUNSET REC: 1:52.42 # 2011 SPRING VALLEYDylan Wolf

4ASS2:55.97

AgeName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Palo Verde 16Edlefsen, Tyler B 1:54.24 q4ASS  1

1:54.24 (27.67)1:26.57 (32.92)53.65 (28.25)25.40

Legacy High School-STTuitama, Tama 1:54.65 q4ASS  2
1:54.65 (27.26)1:27.39 (33.41)53.98 (29.01)24.97

Palo Verde 18Mohamed, Ahmed Y 1:58.95 q4ASS  3
1:58.95 (29.50)1:29.45 (33.16)56.29 (31.01)25.28

Sierra Vista HS 15Nazarov, Nikita A 1:59.57 q4ASS  4
1:59.57 (27.70)1:31.87 (36.99)54.88 (29.33)25.55

Bishop Gorman High School-ST 16Becker, Dylan R 1:59.99 q4ASS  5
1:59.99 (27.47)1:32.52 (37.28)55.24 (29.06)26.18

Spring Valley High School-CA 15Gould, Gavin 2:01.73 q4ASS  6
2:01.73 (28.53)1:33.20 (36.65)56.55 (30.37)26.18

Bishop Gorman High School-ST 15Streyle, Patrick I 2:04.43 q4ASS  7
2:04.43 (29.59)1:34.84 (37.59)57.25 (30.87)26.38

Faith Lutheran Jr/Sr HS 18Little, Ryan 2:04.59 q4ASS  8
2:04.59 (28.27)1:36.32 (38.11)58.21 (32.18)26.03

Palo Verde 15Gravley, Dylan 2:06.93 q4ASS  9
2:06.93 (29.60)1:37.33 (36.85)1:00.48 (32.44)28.04

Spring Valley High School-CA 17Moss, Oliver 2:08.81 q4ASS  10
2:08.81 (29.35)1:39.46 (38.95)1:00.51 (33.05)27.46

Shadow Ridge High School-CACuster, Wesley 2:12.78 q4ASS  11
2:12.78 (31.47)1:41.31 (39.02)1:02.29 (34.23)28.06

Clark High School 15Diederichs, Jimmy 2:13.40 q4ASS  12
2:13.40 (30.82)1:42.58 (39.65)1:02.93 (34.88)28.05

Palo Verde 14Mortenson, Ryan J 2:14.27 q4ASS  13
2:14.27 (30.04)1:44.23 (42.29)1:01.94 (33.07)28.87

Arbor View High School-CABugash, Nathan 2:14.90 q4ASS  14
2:14.90 (30.27)1:44.63 (42.36)1:02.27 (34.12)28.15

Arbor View High School-CALetkiewicz, Noah 2:16.89 q4ASS  15
2:16.89 (31.00)1:45.89 (42.38)1:03.51 (34.36)29.15

Spring Valley High School-CA 17Shen, Ziyang 2:17.48 q4ASS  16
2:17.48 (32.50)1:44.98 (39.75)1:05.23 (36.04)29.19

Arbor View High School-CAChan, Jarred 2:19.07 4ASS  17
2:19.07 (34.69)1:44.38 (38.89)1:05.49 (37.01)28.48

Shadow Ridge High School-CACannon, Carson 2:19.80 4ASS  18
2:19.80 (33.62)1:46.18 (39.16)1:07.02 (36.15)30.87

Bishop Gorman High School-ST 15DeJesus, Joseph R 2:23.50 4ASS  19
2:23.50 (33.34)1:50.16 (41.25)1:08.91 (37.13)31.78
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OBCANIAA 4A Regional Championship Sunset - 5/8/2018 to 5/11/2018

2017 4A NIAA Regional Championships Sunset, Sanction #: 018-167B

Buchanan Natatorium

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 6  Boys 200 Yard IM)
AgeName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Bonanza High SchoolEen, David 2:32.85 4ASS  20
2:32.85 (37.57)1:55.28 (45.96)1:09.32 (38.75)30.57

Shadow Ridge High School-CACuster, Tanner 2:33.85 4ASS  21
2:33.85 (35.50)1:58.35 (44.11)1:14.24 (39.41)34.83

Sierra Vista HSBorines, Bryan B 2:37.11 4ASS  22
2:37.11 (38.08)1:59.03 (48.06)1:10.97 (37.96)33.01

Clark High School 16Lateef, Zeyad S 2:42.76 4ASS  23
2:42.76 (1:29.12)1:13.64 (41.52)32.12

Centennial High School-CA 18Flores, Ethan J 2:44.89 4ASS  24
2:44.89 (41.35)2:03.54 (52.23)1:11.31 (40.73)30.58

Centennial High School-CA 16Stoddard, Jacob K 2:46.86 4ASS  25
2:46.86 (38.88)2:07.98 (50.98)1:17.00 (41.47)35.53

Bonanza High SchoolBulow, Barry 2:48.34 4ASS  26
2:48.34 (39.65)2:08.69 (47.64)1:21.05 (43.83)37.22

Sierra Vista HSZeigler, Seth 2:48.71 4ASS  27
2:48.71 (37.18)2:11.53 (52.28)1:19.25

Shadow Ridge High School-CAEvenson, Jack 2:49.11 4ASS  28
2:49.11 (38.84)2:10.27 (49.73)1:20.54 (43.64)36.90

Faith Lutheran Jr/Sr HS 15Kirgan, Brenden M 2:50.93 4ASS  29
2:50.93 (38.06)2:12.87 (51.35)1:21.52 (44.63)36.89

Sierra Vista HSOrtiz, Landon 2:51.88 4ASS  30
2:51.88 (41.26)2:10.62 (52.07)1:18.55 (43.26)35.29

Clark High School 15Griffiths, Thomas J 2:56.14  31
2:56.14 (1:36.63)1:19.51 (43.57)35.94

Clark High School 15Park, Richard K DQ  ---
Not on back off wall - back

DQ (37.04)2:01.65 (48.10)1:13.55 (41.50)32.05

Bishop Gorman High School-ST 18Germain, Chris J DFS  ---
Declared false start - Misc

 
Event 7  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle

SUNSET REC: 23.06 # 5/14/2014 BISHOP GORMANAmy E Lubawy

4ASS30.45

AgeName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Palo Verde 15Gutierrez, Victoria R 24.30 4ASS  25.161
Bishop Gorman High School-ST 15Breslin, Emma M 24.44 4ASS  24.992
Sierra Vista HS 16Cuison, Danyael N 25.65 4ASS  25.993
Desert Oasis HS-ZZ 17Kurosawa, Meg _ 25.70 4ASS  26.224
Desert Oasis HS-ZZ 17Randolph, Charlotte J 25.89 4ASS  26.085
Palo Verde 18Ngo, Carlee T 26.40 4ASS  26.606
Palo Verde 16Selznick, Jordyn R 26.45 4ASS  26.717
Sierra Vista HS 17Saxon, Taylor E 27.28 4ASS  27.268

B - Final
Palo Verde 16Werwinski, Sydney P 27.53 4ASS  28.139
Shadow Ridge High School-CASpendlove, Autumn 27.64 4ASS  27.8410
Clark High School 18Huynh, Lilian 27.67 4ASS  28.7711
Clark High School 16Kim, Adrienne J 28.04 4ASS  28.5112
Shadow Ridge High School-CAMills, Tori 28.25 4ASS  28.0313
Centennial High School-CA 15Rojo, Grace M 28.31 4ASS  27.9614
Bishop Gorman High School-ST 15Redden, Emma L 29.34 4ASS  29.4315
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OBCANIAA 4A Regional Championship Sunset - 5/8/2018 to 5/11/2018

2017 4A NIAA Regional Championships Sunset, Sanction #: 018-167B

Buchanan Natatorium

Results

B - Final ...   (Event 7  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName School Finals TimePrelim Time

Legacy High School-STArruti, Autumn 30.38 4ASS  29.1616
 
Event 7  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle

SUNSET REC: 23.06 # 5/14/2014 BISHOP GORMANAmy E Lubawy

4ASS30.45

AgeName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Bishop Gorman High School-ST 15Breslin, Emma M 24.99 q4ASS  1
Palo Verde 15Gutierrez, Victoria R 25.16 q4ASS  2
Sierra Vista HS 16Cuison, Danyael N 25.99 q4ASS  3
Desert Oasis HS-ZZ 17Randolph, Charlotte J 26.08 q4ASS  4
Desert Oasis HS-ZZ 17Kurosawa, Meg _ 26.22 q4ASS  5
Palo Verde 18Ngo, Carlee T 26.60 q4ASS  6
Palo Verde 16Selznick, Jordyn R 26.71 q4ASS  7
Sierra Vista HS 17Saxon, Taylor E 27.26 q4ASS  8

Shadow Ridge High School-CASpendlove, Autumn 27.84 q4ASS  9
Centennial High School-CA 15Rojo, Grace M 27.96 q4ASS  10
Shadow Ridge High School-CAMills, Tori 28.03 q4ASS  11
Palo Verde 16Werwinski, Sydney P 28.13 q4ASS  12
Clark High School 16Kim, Adrienne J 28.51 q4ASS  13
Clark High School 18Huynh, Lilian 28.77 q4ASS  14
Legacy High School-STArruti, Autumn 29.16 q4ASS  15
Bishop Gorman High School-ST 15Redden, Emma L 29.43 q4ASS  16

Arbor View High School-CACvijanovich, Madison 29.63 4ASS  17
Shadow Ridge High School-CAGutierrez, Holly 29.76 4ASS  18

Bishop Gorman High School-ST 16Young, Tori M 29.86 4ASS  19
Shadow Ridge High School-CAHollingshead, Inessa 29.90 4ASS  20
Clark High School 16Bulleman, Eden R 30.01 4ASS  21
Desert Oasis HS-ZZCaro, Joelle 30.24 4ASS  22
Durango High School-CA 16Raneses, Jolyn 30.50  23
Centennial High School-CA 16Garcia, Mia I 30.90  24
Sierra Vista HSGutierrez-Garrett, Jacklyn 31.31  25
Faith Lutheran Jr/Sr HSMaendel, Emme 32.30  26
Faith Lutheran Jr/Sr HSDupaix, Michala 34.31  27
Faith Lutheran Jr/Sr HSWilliams, Isabelle 34.52  28
Faith Lutheran Jr/Sr HSDeVore, Camryn 34.81  29

 
Event 8  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle

SUNSET REC: 21.47 # 2008 PALO VERDEJay Sirat

4ASS27.26

AgeName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Palo Verde 18Trent, Harrison M 21.80 4ASS  22.091
Palo Verde 18Sweikert, Dylan S 21.90 4ASS  22.032
Bishop Gorman High School-ST 18Maluafiti, Mason 22.20 4ASS  22.663
Bishop Gorman High School-ST 15Ma, Morgan C 22.35 4ASS  22.524
Centennial High School-CA 16Larson, Jackson S 23.16 4ASS  23.255
Centennial High School-CA 18Peterson, Tyler S 23.25 4ASS  23.176
Shadow Ridge High School-CAPrince, Cody 23.62 4ASS  23.927
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OBCANIAA 4A Regional Championship Sunset - 5/8/2018 to 5/11/2018

2017 4A NIAA Regional Championships Sunset, Sanction #: 018-167B

Buchanan Natatorium

Results

A - Final ...   (Event 8  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName School Finals TimePrelim Time

Palo Verde 16Selznick, Harrison J 23.73 4ASS  23.628
B - Final

Bishop Gorman High School-ST 18Ovens, Luke L 23.81 4ASS  24.319
Arbor View High School-CAHorn, Jake 24.03 4ASS  24.1110
Palo Verde 16Susoeff, Ryan S 24.10 4ASS  24.0211
Bonanza High School 15Babaran, Denzel Y 24.11 4ASS  24.5612
Bishop Gorman High School-ST 18Yung, Ben Y 24.22 4ASS  24.4213
Shadow Ridge High School-CAHackman, Braxton 24.37 4ASS  24.3814
Arbor View High School-CACopley, Ethan 24.70 4ASS  24.5315
Centennial High School-CA 16Horito, Logan T 24.83 4ASS  24.7416

 
Event 8  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle

SUNSET REC: 21.47 # 2008 PALO VERDEJay Sirat

4ASS27.26

AgeName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Palo Verde 18Sweikert, Dylan S 22.03 q4ASS  1
Palo Verde 18Trent, Harrison M 22.09 q4ASS  2
Bishop Gorman High School-ST 15Ma, Morgan C 22.52 q4ASS  3
Bishop Gorman High School-ST 18Maluafiti, Mason 22.66 q4ASS  4
Centennial High School-CA 18Peterson, Tyler S 23.17 q4ASS  5
Centennial High School-CA 16Larson, Jackson S 23.25 q4ASS  6
Palo Verde 16Selznick, Harrison J 23.62 q4ASS  7
Shadow Ridge High School-CAPrince, Cody 23.92 q4ASS  8

Palo Verde 16Susoeff, Ryan S 24.02 q4ASS  9
Arbor View High School-CAHorn, Jake 24.11 q4ASS  10
Bishop Gorman High School-ST 18Ovens, Luke L 24.31 q4ASS  11
Shadow Ridge High School-CAHackman, Braxton 24.38 q4ASS  12
Bishop Gorman High School-ST 18Yung, Ben Y 24.42 q4ASS  13
Arbor View High School-CACopley, Ethan 24.53 q4ASS  14
Bonanza High School 15Babaran, Denzel Y 24.56 q4ASS  15
Centennial High School-CA 16Horito, Logan T 24.74 q4ASS  16

Shadow Ridge High School-CAWatts, Cordell 24.76 4ASS  17
Legacy High School-STGundogan, Aydin 24.78 4ASS  18

Centennial High School-CA 18Giles, Steve E 24.97 4ASS  19
Shadow Ridge High School-CAShurtleff, Clay 25.02 4ASS  20
Spring Valley High School-CA 17Moss, Oliver 25.08 4ASS  21
Desert Oasis HS-ZZNichol, Jacob 25.42 4ASS  22
Legacy High School-STYoung, Treshon 25.48 4ASS  *23
Legacy High School-STSanchez, Sebastian 25.48 4ASS  *23
Arbor View High School-CACheng, Andre 25.88 4ASS  25
Spring Valley High School-CA 15Ratliff, Colton 26.28 4ASS  26
Legacy High School-STUrrutia, Derek 26.43 4ASS  27
Spring Valley High School-CA 16Brannon, Logan 26.68 4ASS  28
Spring Valley High School-CA 16Haag, Robert 26.75 4ASS  29
Durango High School-CA 15Bragado, Pio 26.98 4ASS  30
Clark High School 15Chung, Kalen J 27.74  31
Clark High School 15Patel, Ayan R 29.75  32
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OBCANIAA 4A Regional Championship Sunset - 5/8/2018 to 5/11/2018

2017 4A NIAA Regional Championships Sunset, Sanction #: 018-167B

Buchanan Natatorium

Results
 
Event 9  Girls 1 mtr Diving

SUNSET REC: 444.10 # 2009 BISHOP GORMANCierra Courtney

AgeName School Finals Score 

Bishop Gorman High School-ST 16Gordon, Olivia M 496.90 #  1
Palo VerdeWoods, Summer 342.25  2
Sierra Vista HSWalter, Alyssa 308.50  3
Faith Lutheran Jr/Sr HSMay, Maddie 266.25  4
Bishop Gorman High School-ST 16Price, Reilly D 231.50  5
Sierra Vista HSRash, Emily 198.50  6
Desert Oasis HS-ZZDeSinas, Ra'Ann 170.95  7

 
Event 10  Boys 1 mtr Diving

SUNSET REC: 446.20 # 1986 WESTERNSteen Hansen

AgeName School Finals Score 

Palo VerdeWattles, Conner 366.85  1
Centennial High School-CA 18Earl, Mason M 244.65  2

 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly

SUNSET REC: 54.78 # 2013 BISHOP GORMANOlivia Barker

4ASS1:30.89

AgeName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Palo Verde 17Lauger, Madi M 56.85 4ASS  58.861

56.85 (30.01)26.84

Shadow Ridge High School-CAKirkman, Leah 58.08 4ASS  59.612
58.08 (31.41)26.67

Bishop Gorman High School-ST 17Anderson, Caroline G 58.63 4ASS  1:01.103
58.63 (30.23)28.40

Sierra Vista HS 16Cuison, Danyael N 59.02 4ASS  59.264
59.02 (31.68)27.34

Palo Verde 18Platt, Stephanie M 59.26 4ASS  1:01.575
59.26 (31.19)28.07

Spring Valley High School-CA 16Evaristo, Francesca 1:02.79 4ASS  1:02.916
Palo Verde 16Selznick, Jordyn R 1:06.59 4ASS  1:06.997

1:06.59 (36.31)30.28

Durango High School-CA 16De Luna, Alyssa P 1:10.30 4ASS  1:09.208
1:10.30 (38.10)32.20

B - Final
Clark High School 16Shannon, Skylar L 1:10.15 4ASS  1:09.879

1:10.15 (38.21)31.94

Durango High School-CA 15De Leon, Jan 1:10.33 4ASS  1:10.9710
1:10.33 (37.84)32.49

Shadow Ridge High School-CAChavez, Kayla 1:10.55 4ASS  1:10.1411
1:10.55 (37.11)33.44

Bishop Gorman High School-ST 16Barber, Sarah A 1:10.90 4ASS  1:09.8612
1:10.90 (38.31)32.59

Palo Verde 17Zavestoski, Jadan A 1:11.09 4ASS  1:11.0413
1:11.09 (38.48)32.61

Shadow Ridge High School-CASpendlove, Autumn 1:11.21 4ASS  1:12.3314
1:11.21 (38.48)32.73

Centennial High School-CA 16Smith, Kelsea M 1:11.32 4ASS  1:10.5815
1:11.32 (39.31)32.01
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OBCANIAA 4A Regional Championship Sunset - 5/8/2018 to 5/11/2018

2017 4A NIAA Regional Championships Sunset, Sanction #: 018-167B

Buchanan Natatorium

Results

B - Final ...   (Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly)
AgeName School Finals TimePrelim Time

Shadow Ridge High School-CAVan Buskirk, Alexis 1:13.27 4ASS  1:13.6316
1:13.27 (38.97)34.30

 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly

SUNSET REC: 54.78 # 2013 BISHOP GORMANOlivia Barker

4ASS1:30.89

AgeName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Palo Verde 17Lauger, Madi M 58.86 q4ASS  1

58.86 (31.32)27.54

Sierra Vista HS 16Cuison, Danyael N 59.26 q4ASS  2
59.26 (31.33)27.93

Shadow Ridge High School-CAKirkman, Leah 59.61 q4ASS  3
59.61 (32.45)27.16

Bishop Gorman High School-ST 17Anderson, Caroline G 1:01.10 q4ASS  4
1:01.10 (32.40)28.70

Palo Verde 18Platt, Stephanie M 1:01.57 q4ASS  5
1:01.57 (32.78)28.79

Spring Valley High School-CA 16Evaristo, Francesca 1:02.91 q4ASS  6
1:02.91 (33.61)29.30

Palo Verde 16Selznick, Jordyn R 1:06.99 q4ASS  7
1:06.99 (36.32)30.67

Durango High School-CA 16De Luna, Alyssa P 1:09.20 q4ASS  8
1:09.20 (38.24)30.96

Bishop Gorman High School-ST 16Barber, Sarah A 1:09.86 q4ASS  9
1:09.86 (36.82)33.04

Clark High School 16Shannon, Skylar L 1:09.87 q4ASS  10
1:09.87 (37.97)31.90

Shadow Ridge High School-CAChavez, Kayla 1:10.14 q4ASS  11
1:10.14 (37.34)32.80

Centennial High School-CA 16Smith, Kelsea M 1:10.58 q4ASS  12
1:10.58 (37.28)33.30

Durango High School-CA 15De Leon, Jan 1:10.97 q4ASS  13
1:10.97 (38.04)32.93

Palo Verde 17Zavestoski, Jadan A 1:11.04 q4ASS  14
1:11.04 (37.80)33.24

Shadow Ridge High School-CASpendlove, Autumn 1:12.33 q4ASS  15
1:12.33 (38.19)34.14

Shadow Ridge High School-CAVan Buskirk, Alexis 1:13.63 q4ASS  16
1:13.63 (39.34)34.29

Desert Oasis HS-ZZBell, Felicity 1:16.12 4ASS  17
1:16.12 (39.71)36.41

Faith Lutheran Jr/Sr HS 17Netski, Julie A 1:19.06 4ASS  18
1:19.06 (42.71)36.35

Sierra Vista HSWalter, Alyssa 1:19.68 4ASS  *19
1:19.68 (47.91)31.77

Arbor View High School-CAMcMahill, Kylee 1:19.68 4ASS  *19
1:19.68 (45.46)34.22

Arbor View High School-CABeck, Avenlee 1:21.10 4ASS  21
1:21.10 (42.92)38.18
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OBCANIAA 4A Regional Championship Sunset - 5/8/2018 to 5/11/2018

2017 4A NIAA Regional Championships Sunset, Sanction #: 018-167B

Buchanan Natatorium

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly)
AgeName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Faith Lutheran Jr/Sr HSKim, Carina 1:22.82 4ASS  22
1:22.82 (43.37)39.45

Centennial High School-CA 17Normand, Shawnna A 1:23.05 4ASS  23
1:23.05 (45.65)37.40

Durango High School-CA 18Closson, Lily 1:23.13 4ASS  24
1:23.13 (46.33)36.80

Faith Lutheran Jr/Sr HS 15Chio, Nyah C 1:23.73 4ASS  25
1:23.73 (45.57)38.16

Desert Oasis HS-ZZDela Vega, Ruelle 1:24.01 4ASS  26
1:24.01 (45.12)38.89

Faith Lutheran Jr/Sr HSCook, Carlee 1:30.45 4ASS  27
Bishop Gorman High School-ST 14Young, Maggie E 1:35.26  28

1:35.26 (52.71)42.55

Sierra Vista HS 14Gonzalez, Kara A DQ  ---
Arms underwater recovery

DQ (49.07)38.52

Bishop Gorman High School-ST 18Walsh, Brynn M DQ  ---
One hand touch

DQ (46.55)37.50
 
Event 12  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly

SUNSET REC: 49.41 # 2011 SPRING VALLEYDylan Wolf

4ASS1:17.20

AgeName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Palo Verde 18Miller, David C 50.57 4ASS  52.071

50.57 (26.63)23.94

Centennial High School-CA 14Benes, Bronson W 53.68 4ASS  54.372
53.68 (28.93)24.75

Palo Verde 18Read, Jordan A 53.95 4ASS  56.083
53.95 (28.87)25.08

Bishop Gorman High School-ST 17Streyle, Sean H 55.34 4ASS  56.044
55.34 (29.20)26.14

Palo Verde 15Houston, Trajan J 55.41 4ASS  55.705
55.41 (30.03)25.38

Bishop Gorman High School-ST 17Ma, Jordan C 56.11 4ASS  56.906
56.11 (30.00)26.11

Clark High School 18Blomquist, Benjamin C 56.44 4ASS  57.017
56.44 (30.11)26.33

Cimarron-Memorial HS-CA 15Johnson, Cooper E 57.10 4ASS  57.088
57.10 (30.85)26.25

B - Final
Shadow Ridge High School-CABeck, Daniel 56.85 4ASS  57.359

56.85 (30.36)26.49

Palo Verde 17Benigno, Jonah A 57.88 4ASS  57.9710
57.88 (31.32)26.56

Shadow Ridge High School-CAGoslin, Jack 57.94 4ASS  1:00.1611
57.94 (31.29)26.65

Arbor View High School-CABugash, Nathan 58.50 4ASS  59.9712
58.50 (30.77)27.73
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OBCANIAA 4A Regional Championship Sunset - 5/8/2018 to 5/11/2018

2017 4A NIAA Regional Championships Sunset, Sanction #: 018-167B

Buchanan Natatorium

Results

B - Final ...   (Event 12  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly)
AgeName School Finals TimePrelim Time

Spring Valley High School-CA 17Park, James 1:00.39 4ASS  1:01.2113
1:00.39 (32.06)28.33

Shadow Ridge High School-CAWood, Chance 1:01.23 4ASS  1:00.9014
1:01.23 (33.06)28.17

Centennial High School-CA 16Paronto, Kyle A 1:01.53 4ASS  1:01.9915
1:01.53 (33.79)27.74

Bishop Gorman High School-ST 15Borja, Jeremy D 1:03.65 4ASS  1:03.1616
1:03.65 (35.46)28.19

 
Event 12  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly

SUNSET REC: 49.41 # 2011 SPRING VALLEYDylan Wolf

4ASS1:17.20

AgeName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Palo Verde 18Miller, David C 52.07 q4ASS  1

52.07 (27.53)24.54

Centennial High School-CA 14Benes, Bronson W 54.37 q4ASS  2
54.37 (29.20)25.17

Palo Verde 15Houston, Trajan J 55.70 q4ASS  3
55.70 (29.66)26.04

Bishop Gorman High School-ST 17Streyle, Sean H 56.04 q4ASS  4
56.04 (29.66)26.38

Palo Verde 18Read, Jordan A 56.08 q4ASS  5
56.08 (29.85)26.23

Bishop Gorman High School-ST 17Ma, Jordan C 56.90 q4ASS  6
56.90 (30.76)26.14

Clark High School 18Blomquist, Benjamin C 57.01 q4ASS  7
57.01 (30.26)26.75

Cimarron-Memorial HS-CA 15Johnson, Cooper E 57.08 q4ASS  8
57.08 (31.22)25.86

Shadow Ridge High School-CABeck, Daniel 57.35 q4ASS  9
57.35 (30.54)26.81

Palo Verde 17Benigno, Jonah A 57.97 q4ASS  10
57.97 (31.14)26.83

Arbor View High School-CABugash, Nathan 59.97 q4ASS  11
59.97 (31.78)28.19

Shadow Ridge High School-CAGoslin, Jack 1:00.16 q4ASS  12
1:00.16 (33.24)26.92

Shadow Ridge High School-CAWood, Chance 1:00.90 q4ASS  13
1:00.90 (32.82)28.08

Spring Valley High School-CA 17Park, James 1:01.21 q4ASS  14
1:01.21 (33.50)27.71

Centennial High School-CA 16Paronto, Kyle A 1:01.99 q4ASS  15
1:01.99 (33.20)28.79

Arbor View High School-CAMenzie, Parker 1:02.09 q4ASS  16
1:02.09 (32.72)29.37

Bishop Gorman High School-ST 15Borja, Jeremy D 1:03.16 4ASS  17
1:03.16 (34.93)28.23

Clark High School 16O'Brien, James P 1:03.22 4ASS  18
1:03.22 (33.80)29.42
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OBCANIAA 4A Regional Championship Sunset - 5/8/2018 to 5/11/2018

2017 4A NIAA Regional Championships Sunset, Sanction #: 018-167B

Buchanan Natatorium

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 12  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly)
AgeName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Arbor View High School-CALetkiewicz, Noah 1:04.14 4ASS  19
1:04.14 (34.69)29.45

Desert Oasis HS-ZZNichol, Jacob 1:05.06 4ASS  20
1:05.06 (35.50)29.56

Cimarron-Memorial HS-CA 17Wright, Nathan l 1:05.94 4ASS  21
1:05.94 (35.29)30.65

Legacy High School-STGundogan, Aydin 1:07.06 4ASS  22
1:07.06 (36.75)30.31

Centennial High School-CA 15Ford, Austin M 1:07.12 4ASS  23
1:07.12 (36.80)30.32

Shadow Ridge High School-CAHackman, Braxton 1:07.40 4ASS  24
1:07.40 (37.26)30.14

Sierra Vista HS 17Boulakhras, Amir 1:07.45 4ASS  25
1:07.45 (37.17)30.28

Centennial High School-CA 18Flores, Ethan J 1:08.42 4ASS  26
1:08.42 (37.61)30.81

Desert Oasis HS-ZZYan, Arthur 1:08.72 4ASS  27
1:08.72 (37.67)31.05

Faith Lutheran Jr/Sr HS 15Murphy, Caston M 1:10.15 4ASS  28
1:10.15 (38.50)31.65

Sierra Vista HSLinville, Hyrum 1:11.20 4ASS  *29
1:11.20 (38.05)33.15

Faith Lutheran Jr/Sr HSBerg, Preston 1:11.20 4ASS  *29
1:11.20 (39.22)31.98

Durango High School-CA 15Maxilom, Damian 1:12.22 4ASS  31
1:12.22 (40.78)31.44

Bishop Gorman High School-ST 17Gomide, Mark P DQ  ---
Alternating Kick

DQ (35.63)29.26
 
Event 13  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle

SUNSET REC: 50.46 # 5/14/2014 BISHOP GORMANAmy E Lubawy

4ASS1:09.39

AgeName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Palo Verde 15Gutierrez, Victoria R 52.48 4ASS  55.081

52.48 (27.16)25.32

Legacy High School-STHawkins, Alyssa 54.00 4ASS  56.692
54.00 (27.72)26.28

Spring Valley High School-CA 15Jacobson, Allie 55.04 4ASS  56.743
55.04 (28.37)26.67

Legacy High School-STCraig, Vivica 55.47 4ASS  56.044
55.47 (28.89)26.58

Bishop Gorman High School-ST 17Wingender, Devyn C 56.30 4ASS  56.455
56.30 (29.80)26.50

Palo Verde 17Wendell, Morgan S 58.87 4ASS  58.386
58.87 (30.56)28.31

Palo Verde 18Francis, Angelique T 59.44 4ASS  59.257
59.44 (31.11)28.33

Spring Valley High School-CA 16Evaristo, Francesca 1:02.15 4ASS  59.198
1:02.15 (33.18)28.97
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OBCANIAA 4A Regional Championship Sunset - 5/8/2018 to 5/11/2018

2017 4A NIAA Regional Championships Sunset, Sanction #: 018-167B

Buchanan Natatorium

Results

B - Final ...   (Event 13  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName School Finals TimePrelim Time

B - Final
Faith Lutheran Jr/Sr HSRau, Adelaide 59.10 4ASS  1:01.149

59.10 (31.14)27.96

Palo Verde 18Ngo, Carlee T 59.62 4ASS  1:00.9010
59.62 (31.35)28.27

Bishop Gorman High School-ST 14Moore, Payton M 1:00.17 4ASS  1:00.9511
1:00.17 (31.57)28.60

Sierra Vista HS 15Zaby, Analisa M 1:01.33 4ASS  1:00.9112
1:01.33 (32.83)28.50

Arbor View High School-CADomingo, Alana 1:01.69 4ASS  1:01.8613
1:01.69 (32.72)28.97

Centennial High School-CA 15Rojo, Grace M 1:02.27 4ASS  1:01.7514
1:02.27 (32.37)29.90

Centennial High School-CA 15Peterson, Savannah K 1:02.63 4ASS  1:02.4315
1:02.63 (32.47)30.16

Shadow Ridge High School-CAMills, Tori 1:02.90 4ASS  1:01.3816
1:02.90 (33.61)29.29

 
Event 13  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle

SUNSET REC: 50.46 # 5/14/2014 BISHOP GORMANAmy E Lubawy

4ASS1:09.39

AgeName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Palo Verde 15Gutierrez, Victoria R 55.08 q4ASS  1

55.08 (28.59)26.49

Legacy High School-STCraig, Vivica 56.04 q4ASS  2
56.04 (29.05)26.99

Bishop Gorman High School-ST 17Wingender, Devyn C 56.45 q4ASS  3
56.45 (29.58)26.87

Legacy High School-STHawkins, Alyssa 56.69 q4ASS  4
56.69 (29.40)27.29

Spring Valley High School-CA 15Jacobson, Allie 56.74 q4ASS  5
56.74 (29.14)27.60

Palo Verde 17Wendell, Morgan S 58.38 q4ASS  6
58.38 (30.32)28.06

Spring Valley High School-CA 16Evaristo, Francesca 59.19 q4ASS  7
59.19 (30.81)28.38

Palo Verde 18Francis, Angelique T 59.25 q4ASS  8
59.25 (30.94)28.31

Palo Verde 18Ngo, Carlee T 1:00.90 q4ASS  9
1:00.90 (32.29)28.61

Sierra Vista HS 15Zaby, Analisa M 1:00.91 q4ASS  10
1:00.91 (31.98)28.93

Bishop Gorman High School-ST 14Moore, Payton M 1:00.95 q4ASS  11
1:00.95 (31.97)28.98

Faith Lutheran Jr/Sr HSRau, Adelaide 1:01.14 q4ASS  12
1:01.14 (32.89)28.25

Shadow Ridge High School-CAMills, Tori 1:01.38 q4ASS  13
1:01.38 (32.51)28.87

Centennial High School-CA 15Rojo, Grace M 1:01.75 q4ASS  14
1:01.75 (32.64)29.11



UNLV Natatorium - Site License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 7.0 - Page 20

OBCANIAA 4A Regional Championship Sunset - 5/8/2018 to 5/11/2018

2017 4A NIAA Regional Championships Sunset, Sanction #: 018-167B

Buchanan Natatorium

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 13  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Arbor View High School-CADomingo, Alana 1:01.86 q4ASS  15
1:01.86 (32.78)29.08

Centennial High School-CA 15Peterson, Savannah K 1:02.43 q4ASS  16
1:02.43 (32.63)29.80

Shadow Ridge High School-CABuff, Haylee 1:03.00 4ASS  17
1:03.00 (32.88)30.12

Clark High School 16Huynh, Serena T 1:03.41 4ASS  18
1:03.41 (34.23)29.18

Desert Oasis HS-ZZ 17Young, Isabelle T 1:03.92 4ASS  19
1:03.92 (33.87)30.05

Arbor View High School-CASnow, Megan 1:04.19 4ASS  20
1:04.19 (34.09)30.10

Centennial High School-CA 14Proctor, Cheyenne M 1:04.27 4ASS  21
1:04.27 (33.18)31.09

Bishop Gorman High School-ST 15Licos, Angelina Y 1:05.26 4ASS  22
1:05.26 (34.78)30.48

Clark High School 18Huynh, Lilian 1:05.53 4ASS  23
1:05.53 (34.47)31.06

Shadow Ridge High School-CAGaytan, Nadia 1:05.93 4ASS  24
1:05.93 (34.30)31.63

Legacy High School-STArruti, Autumn 1:06.03 4ASS  25
1:06.03 (34.92)31.11

Clark High School 16Kim, Adrienne J 1:06.53 4ASS  26
1:06.53 (34.71)31.82

Bishop Gorman High School-ST 16Young, Tori M 1:07.65 4ASS  27
1:07.65 (35.41)32.24

Cimarron-Memorial HS-CA 17Nerio, Haylee 1:08.00 4ASS  28
1:08.00 (36.85)31.15

Shadow Ridge High School-CAWilson, Sami 1:09.22 4ASS  29
1:09.22 (35.80)33.42

Durango High School-CA 18Closson, Lily 1:09.64  30
1:09.64 (35.77)33.87

Cimarron-Memorial HS-CA 18Rankin, Megan 1:10.27  31
1:10.27 (36.27)34.00

Sierra Vista HSWilson, Sydney 1:11.43  32
1:11.43 (38.04)33.39

 
Event 14  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle

SUNSET REC: 45.82 # 2010 PALO VERDEGianni Sesto

4ASS1:02.45

AgeName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Palo Verde 18Trent, Harrison M 47.60 4ASS  48.431

47.60 (24.56)23.04

Palo Verde 18Sweikert, Dylan S 48.26 4ASS  48.742
48.26 (24.84)23.42

Sierra Vista HS 15Nazarov, Nikita A 48.84 4ASS  48.313
48.84 (25.62)23.22

Legacy High School-STMickelson, McKay 49.62 4ASS  50.184
49.62 (26.11)23.51
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OBCANIAA 4A Regional Championship Sunset - 5/8/2018 to 5/11/2018

2017 4A NIAA Regional Championships Sunset, Sanction #: 018-167B

Buchanan Natatorium

Results

A - Final ...   (Event 14  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName School Finals TimePrelim Time

Bishop Gorman High School-ST 18Maluafiti, Mason 49.92 4ASS  50.155
49.92 (25.81)24.11

Desert Oasis HS-ZZ 16Finetti, Michael J 50.46 4ASS  51.026
50.46 (26.58)23.88

Bishop Gorman High School-ST 15Sullivan, John B 50.51 4ASS  50.997
50.51 (26.07)24.44

Palo Verde 16Prescott, Ren R 50.64 4ASS  51.128
50.64 (25.97)24.67

B - Final
Faith Lutheran Jr/Sr HS 18Little, Ryan 49.90 4ASS  51.199

49.90 (26.17)23.73

Shadow Ridge High School-CAPrince, Cody 50.82 4ASS  51.1210
50.82 (26.43)24.39

Centennial High School-CA 18Peterson, Tyler S 50.86 4ASS  51.1511
50.86 (26.32)24.54

Palo Verde 15McDade, Donald 53.52 4ASS  54.4912
53.52 (28.32)25.20

Bishop Gorman High School-ST 18Ovens, Luke L 54.02 4ASS  54.9013
54.02 (28.18)25.84

Arbor View High School-CAScow, Caleb 54.42 4ASS  54.4614
54.42 (28.32)26.10

Shadow Ridge High School-CAWatts, Cordell 54.94 4ASS  55.2915
54.94 (28.94)26.00

Spring Valley High School-CA 15Dawidian, Kyle 55.38 4ASS  54.5716
55.38 (28.71)26.67

 
Event 14  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle

SUNSET REC: 45.82 # 2010 PALO VERDEGianni Sesto

4ASS1:02.45

AgeName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Sierra Vista HS 15Nazarov, Nikita A 48.31 q4ASS  1

48.31 (25.20)23.11

Palo Verde 18Trent, Harrison M 48.43 q4ASS  2
48.43 (25.33)23.10

Palo Verde 18Sweikert, Dylan S 48.74 q4ASS  3
48.74 (25.26)23.48

Bishop Gorman High School-ST 18Maluafiti, Mason 50.15 q4ASS  4
50.15 (25.99)24.16

Legacy High School-STMickelson, McKay 50.18 q4ASS  5
50.18 (26.35)23.83

Bishop Gorman High School-ST 15Sullivan, John B 50.99 q4ASS  6
50.99 (26.54)24.45

Desert Oasis HS-ZZ 16Finetti, Michael J 51.02 q4ASS  7
51.02 (26.81)24.21

Palo Verde 16Prescott, Ren R 51.12 q4ASS  8
51.12 (26.50)24.62

Shadow Ridge High School-CAPrince, Cody J51.12 q4ASS  9
51.12 (26.49)24.63

Centennial High School-CA 18Peterson, Tyler S 51.15 q4ASS  10
51.15 (26.25)24.90
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OBCANIAA 4A Regional Championship Sunset - 5/8/2018 to 5/11/2018

2017 4A NIAA Regional Championships Sunset, Sanction #: 018-167B

Buchanan Natatorium

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 14  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Faith Lutheran Jr/Sr HS 18Little, Ryan 51.19 q4ASS  11
51.19 (26.89)24.30

Arbor View High School-CAScow, Caleb 54.46 q4ASS  12
54.46 (28.70)25.76

Palo Verde 15McDade, Donald 54.49 q4ASS  13
54.49 (28.67)25.82

Spring Valley High School-CA 15Dawidian, Kyle 54.57 q4ASS  14
54.57 (28.28)26.29

Bishop Gorman High School-ST 18Ovens, Luke L 54.90 q4ASS  15
54.90 (28.52)26.38

Shadow Ridge High School-CAWatts, Cordell 55.29 q4ASS  16
55.29 (29.07)26.22

Clark High School 16Sung, Edward H 55.53 4ASS  17
55.53 (29.06)26.47

Bishop Gorman High School-ST 18Bengson, Josh 55.58 4ASS  18
55.58 (29.82)25.76

Shadow Ridge High School-CAShurtleff, Clay 56.06 4ASS  19
56.06 (29.20)26.86

Faith Lutheran Jr/Sr HSChackel, Colby 56.13 4ASS  20
56.13 (29.49)26.64

Arbor View High School-CAHorn, Jake 57.70 4ASS  21
57.70 (29.49)28.21

Centennial High School-CA 15Hyde, Ashton D 58.10 4ASS  22
58.10 (30.67)27.43

Bonanza High SchoolEen, David 58.35 4ASS  23
58.35 (31.02)27.33

Arbor View High School-CABarnson, Nicholas 58.80 4ASS  24
58.80 (31.37)27.43

Legacy High School-STYoung, Treshon 58.96 4ASS  25
58.96 (31.26)27.70

Shadow Ridge High School-CAGladden, Justin 59.65 4ASS  26
59.65 (31.94)27.71

Centennial High School-CA 16Soares, Joshua D 59.86 4ASS  27
59.86 (30.94)28.92

Spring Valley High School-CA 15Ratliff, Colton 1:00.37 4ASS  28
Centennial High School-CA 15Ford, Austin M 1:00.39 4ASS  29

1:00.39 (31.87)28.52

Spring Valley High School-CA 16Haag, Robert 1:00.74 4ASS  30
Spring Valley High School-CA 16Brannon, Logan 1:00.82 4ASS  31

1:00.82 (31.84)28.98

Arbor View High School-CABrewer, Zach 1:01.67 4ASS  32
1:01.67 (32.79)28.88

Durango High School-CA 15Maxilom, Damian 1:04.13  33
1:04.13 (34.05)30.08
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OBCANIAA 4A Regional Championship Sunset - 5/8/2018 to 5/11/2018

2017 4A NIAA Regional Championships Sunset, Sanction #: 018-167B

Buchanan Natatorium

Results
 
Event 15  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle

SUNSET REC: 4:51.89 # 1985 BONANZACheryl Simmons

4ASS7:18.99

AgeName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Palo Verde 17Blackert, Portia K 5:12.45 4ASS  5:11.281

2:00.56 (31.62)1:28.94 (30.90)58.04 (30.11)27.93

4:08.69 (32.29)3:36.40 (32.14)3:04.26 (32.00)2:32.26 (31.70)

4:40.81 (32.12) 5:12.45 (31.64)

Desert Oasis HS-ZZ 16Johnston, Alexie T 5:13.60 4ASS  5:18.162
2:02.54 (32.31)1:30.23 (31.20)59.03 (30.54)28.49

4:09.95 (32.22)3:37.73 (31.56)3:06.17 (32.08)2:34.09 (31.55)

4:42.55 (32.60) 5:13.60 (31.05)

Shadow Ridge High School-CABrereton, Charlotte 5:16.00 4ASS  5:25.853
2:01.08 (31.98)1:29.10 (31.15)57.95 (30.13)27.82

4:10.97 (32.89)3:38.08 (32.55)3:05.53 (32.29)2:33.24 (32.16)

4:43.91 (32.94) 5:16.00 (32.09)

Sierra Vista HS 15Wolsey, Kayla 5:21.40 4ASS  5:18.364
2:02.17 (32.18)1:29.99 (31.90)58.09 (30.42)27.67

4:15.22 (34.05)3:41.17 (32.84)3:08.33 (33.10)2:35.23 (33.06)

4:48.40 (33.18) 5:21.40 (33.00)

Palo Verde 15Ruberio, Kendall R 5:23.99 4ASS  5:18.075
2:04.08 (32.74)1:31.34 (32.21)59.13 (30.81)28.32

4:17.95 (33.48)3:44.47 (33.83)3:10.64 (33.38)2:37.26 (33.18)

4:51.22 (33.27) 5:23.99 (32.77)

Sierra Vista HSHan, Enzi 5:32.50 4ASS  5:30.506
2:09.39 (34.27)1:35.12 (33.33)1:01.79 (32.46)29.33

4:25.64 (33.99)3:51.65 (34.07)3:17.58 (34.19)2:43.39 (34.00)

4:59.90 (34.26) 5:32.50 (32.60)

Desert Oasis HS-ZZ 17Randolph, Charlotte J 5:34.88 4ASS  5:32.717
2:10.68 (34.10)1:36.58 (33.67)1:02.91 (32.78)30.13

4:28.08 (34.32)3:53.76 (34.33)3:19.43 (34.67)2:44.76 (34.08)

5:02.04 (33.96) 5:34.88 (32.84)

Palo Verde 16Dimicco, Abrielle M 5:47.63 4ASS  5:48.198
2:14.82 (35.40)1:39.42 (34.91)1:04.51 (33.88)30.63

4:37.66 (35.63)4:02.03 (35.89)3:26.14 (35.86)2:50.28 (35.46)

5:12.99 (35.33) 5:47.63 (34.64)

B - Final
Bishop Gorman High School-ST 16Linderer, Hayley P 5:48.26 4ASS  5:49.959

2:18.82 (35.48)1:43.34 (35.82)1:07.52 (35.44)32.08

4:40.92 (35.68)4:05.24 (35.22)3:30.02 (35.35)2:54.67 (35.85)

5:15.63 (34.71) 5:48.26 (32.63)

Clark High School 16Shannon, Skylar L 5:50.76 4ASS  5:48.8310
2:18.66 (35.92)1:42.74 (35.72)1:07.02 (35.16)31.86

4:41.21 (35.55)4:05.66 (35.55)3:30.11 (35.65)2:54.46 (35.80)

5:16.44 (35.23) 5:50.76 (34.32)

Shadow Ridge High School-CANenneman, Aubrey 5:54.01 4ASS  5:55.5111
2:19.25 (36.18)1:43.07 (35.89)1:07.18 (35.40)31.78

4:45.00 (36.48)4:08.52 (36.48)3:32.04 (35.77)2:56.27 (37.02)

5:20.09 (35.09) 5:54.01 (33.92)

Centennial High School-CA 15Day, Chloe D 6:02.64 4ASS  6:04.7512
2:22.68 (37.47)1:45.21 (36.93)1:08.28 (36.02)32.26

4:50.94 (37.05)4:13.89 (36.24)3:37.65 (36.97)3:00.68 (38.00)

5:27.58 (36.64) 6:02.64 (35.06)
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2017 4A NIAA Regional Championships Sunset, Sanction #: 018-167B

Buchanan Natatorium

Results

B - Final ...   (Event 15  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName School Finals TimePrelim Time

Palo Verde 17Zavestoski, Jadan A 6:09.29 4ASS  6:15.0713
2:23.42 (37.46)1:45.96 (37.02)1:08.94 (36.36)32.58

4:55.87 (38.43)4:17.44 (38.07)3:39.37 (38.39)3:00.98 (37.56)

5:33.92 (38.05) 6:09.29 (35.37)

Bishop Gorman High School-ST 16Arroyo, JJ C 6:09.58 4ASS  6:05.7314
2:25.08 (38.01)1:47.07 (37.80)1:09.27 (36.84)32.43

4:57.22 (37.76)4:19.46 (38.70)3:40.76 (37.39)3:03.37 (38.29)

5:35.45 (38.23) 6:09.58 (34.13)

Shadow Ridge High School-CAJewell, Taryn 6:10.04 4ASS  6:08.8815
2:24.08 (37.65)1:46.43 (37.38)1:09.05 (36.22)32.83

4:56.33 (38.97)4:17.36 (38.30)3:39.06 (37.71)3:01.35 (37.27)

5:34.18 (37.85) 6:10.04 (35.86)

Bishop Gorman High School-ST 16Robles, Sofi S 6:16.63 4ASS  6:17.5916
2:26.48 (38.08)1:48.40 (38.37)1:10.03 (36.76)33.27

5:01.01 (38.92)4:22.09 (38.54)3:43.55 (39.01)3:04.54 (38.06)

5:39.79 (38.78) 6:16.63 (36.84)
 
Event 15  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle

SUNSET REC: 4:51.89 # 1985 BONANZACheryl Simmons

4ASS7:18.99

AgeName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Palo Verde 17Blackert, Portia K 5:11.28 q4ASS  1

2:00.99 (31.21)1:29.78 (31.10)58.68 (30.38)28.30

4:08.37 (31.87)3:36.50 (32.18)3:04.32 (31.78)2:32.54 (31.55)

4:40.23 (31.86) 5:11.28 (31.05)

Palo Verde 15Ruberio, Kendall R 5:18.07 q4ASS  2
2:03.70 (32.63)1:31.07 (32.12)58.95 (30.72)28.23

4:14.54 (32.94)3:41.60 (32.83)3:08.77 (32.53)2:36.24 (32.54)

4:46.70 (32.16) 5:18.07 (31.37)

Desert Oasis HS-ZZ 16Johnston, Alexie T 5:18.16 q4ASS  3
2:03.66 (31.85)1:31.81 (31.56)1:00.25 (31.37)28.88

4:13.33 (32.61)3:40.72 (32.47)3:08.25 (32.35)2:35.90 (32.24)

4:46.40 (33.07) 5:18.16 (31.76)

Sierra Vista HS 15Wolsey, Kayla 5:18.36 q4ASS  4
2:03.37 (32.01)1:31.36 (31.88)59.48 (30.89)28.59

4:13.31 (32.96)3:40.35 (32.59)3:07.76 (31.90)2:35.86 (32.49)

4:46.01 (32.70) 5:18.36 (32.35)

Shadow Ridge High School-CABrereton, Charlotte 5:25.85 q4ASS  5
2:07.51 (33.11)1:34.40 (32.86)1:01.54 (32.29)29.25

4:20.08 (33.02)3:47.06 (33.10)3:13.96 (33.26)2:40.70 (33.19)

4:53.27 (33.19) 5:25.85 (32.58)

Sierra Vista HSHan, Enzi 5:30.50 q4ASS  6
2:09.87 (33.55)1:36.32 (33.53)1:02.79 (32.89)29.90

4:24.88 (33.84)3:51.04 (33.76)3:17.28 (33.68)2:43.60 (33.73)

4:58.12 (33.24) 5:30.50 (32.38)

Desert Oasis HS-ZZ 17Randolph, Charlotte J 5:32.71 q4ASS  7
2:09.57 (33.62)1:35.95 (33.27)1:02.68 (32.76)29.92

4:25.58 (34.46)3:51.12 (34.19)3:16.93 (33.91)2:43.02 (33.45)

4:59.72 (34.14) 5:32.71 (32.99)
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 15  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Palo Verde 16Dimicco, Abrielle M 5:48.19 q4ASS  8
2:14.76 (35.07)1:39.69 (34.69)1:05.00 (33.85)31.15

4:38.17 (35.56)4:02.61 (35.94)3:26.67 (35.70)2:50.97 (36.21)

5:13.74 (35.57) 5:48.19 (34.45)

Clark High School 16Shannon, Skylar L 5:48.83 q4ASS  9
2:18.69 (35.60)1:43.09 (35.73)1:07.36 (35.26)32.10

4:39.90 (35.45)4:04.45 (35.30)3:29.15 (35.21)2:53.94 (35.25)

5:14.98 (35.08) 5:48.83 (33.85)

Bishop Gorman High School-ST 16Linderer, Hayley P 5:49.95 q4ASS  10
2:18.84 (36.04)1:42.80 (36.20)1:06.60 (35.18)31.42

4:42.56 (35.61)4:06.95 (35.29)3:31.66 (36.13)2:55.53 (36.69)

5:17.09 (34.53) 5:49.95 (32.86)

Shadow Ridge High School-CANenneman, Aubrey 5:55.51 q4ASS  11
2:18.70 (36.24)1:42.46 (35.88)1:06.58 (35.02)31.56

4:46.18 (36.30)4:09.88 (37.04)3:32.84 (36.84)2:56.00 (37.30)

5:21.88 (35.70) 5:55.51 (33.63)

Centennial High School-CA 15Day, Chloe D 6:04.75 q4ASS  12
2:22.68 (37.16)1:45.52 (36.61)1:08.91 (36.30)32.61

4:52.27 (36.97)4:15.30 (37.56)3:37.74 (37.51)3:00.23 (37.55)

5:29.20 (36.93) 6:04.75 (35.55)

Bishop Gorman High School-ST 16Arroyo, JJ C 6:05.73 q4ASS  13
2:20.76 (37.86)1:42.90 (36.35)1:06.55 (35.14)31.41

4:51.61 (38.08)4:13.53 (37.32)3:36.21 (37.73)2:58.48 (37.72)

5:29.48 (37.87) 6:05.73 (36.25)

Shadow Ridge High School-CAJewell, Taryn 6:08.88 q4ASS  14
2:25.14 (37.99)1:47.15 (38.72)1:08.43 (36.75)31.68

4:57.57 (38.34)4:19.23 (38.31)3:40.92 (37.62)3:03.30 (38.16)

5:33.91 (36.34) 6:08.88 (34.97)

Palo Verde 17Zavestoski, Jadan A 6:15.07 q4ASS  15
2:26.12 (38.05)1:48.07 (38.03)1:10.04 (36.90)33.14

4:59.51 (38.36)4:21.15 (38.48)3:42.67 (38.48)3:04.19 (38.07)

5:37.70 (38.19) 6:15.07 (37.37)

Bishop Gorman High School-ST 16Robles, Sofi S 6:17.59 q4ASS  16
2:27.56 (39.04)1:48.52 (38.28)1:10.24 (37.26)32.98

5:02.97 (38.24)4:24.73 (38.75)3:45.98 (39.14)3:06.84 (39.28)

5:41.28 (38.31) 6:17.59 (36.31)

Faith Lutheran Jr/Sr HSUelmen, Ashley 6:18.45 4ASS  17
2:23.23 (38.70)1:44.53 (36.86)1:07.67 (35.04)32.63

5:01.18 (39.67)4:21.51 (40.21)3:41.30 (39.31)3:01.99 (38.76)

5:40.05 (38.87) 6:18.45 (38.40)

Shadow Ridge High School-CABuff, Haylee 6:21.62 4ASS  18
2:24.34 (38.35)1:45.99 (37.02)1:08.97 (35.67)33.30

5:03.13 (39.86)4:23.27 (39.78)3:43.49 (39.54)3:03.95 (39.61)

5:42.74 (39.61) 6:21.62 (38.88)

Durango High School-CA 15De Leon, Jan 6:34.75 4ASS  19
2:29.40 (40.38)1:49.02 (38.46)1:10.56 (36.46)34.10

5:15.69 (40.94)4:34.75 (41.95)3:52.80 (41.82)3:10.98 (41.58)

5:56.51 (40.82) 6:34.75 (38.24)



UNLV Natatorium - Site License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 7.0 - Page 26

OBCANIAA 4A Regional Championship Sunset - 5/8/2018 to 5/11/2018

2017 4A NIAA Regional Championships Sunset, Sanction #: 018-167B

Buchanan Natatorium

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 15  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Desert Oasis HS-ZZRoberts, Alexandra 6:37.87 4ASS  20
2:29.09 (39.79)1:49.30 (38.71)1:10.59 (37.13)33.46

5:14.67 (41.98)4:32.69 (42.14)3:50.55 (41.07)3:09.48 (40.39)

5:56.59 (41.92) 6:37.87 (41.28)

Centennial High School-CA 16Cripps, Tanna L 6:38.03 4ASS  21
2:39.40 (41.50)1:57.90 (41.07)1:16.83 (40.13)36.70

5:22.60 (40.38)4:42.22 (41.15)4:01.07 (40.88)3:20.19 (40.79)

6:01.61 (39.01) 6:38.03 (36.42)

Bishop Gorman High School-ST 17Miller, Marisol M 6:38.64 4ASS  22
2:30.72 (40.57)1:50.15 (39.21)1:10.94 (37.45)33.49

5:17.24 (42.75)4:34.49 (41.87)3:52.62 (41.46)3:11.16 (40.44)

5:59.62 (42.38) 6:38.64 (39.02)

Arbor View High School-CALewis, Joy 6:41.69 4ASS  23
2:34.55 (40.64)1:53.91 (40.93)1:12.98 (39.03)33.95

5:20.46 (40.62)4:39.84 (41.72)3:58.12 (42.20)3:15.92 (41.37)

6:01.46 (41.00) 6:41.69 (40.23)

Centennial High School-CA 15Barber, Sydney E 6:44.56 4ASS  24
2:35.74 (40.77)1:54.97 (41.25)1:13.72 (39.12)34.60

5:23.67 (41.84)4:41.83 (41.05)4:00.78 (41.89)3:18.89 (43.15)

6:44.56 (1:20.89)

Sierra Vista HSDam, Kelly 6:51.48 4ASS  25
2:42.33 (41.38)2:00.95 (41.69)1:19.26 (41.35)37.91

5:31.23 (43.15)4:48.08 (42.59)4:05.49 (42.05)3:23.44 (41.11)

6:12.22 (40.99) 6:51.48 (39.26)

Faith Lutheran Jr/Sr HSBallagh, Ava 6:57.22 4ASS  26
2:40.90 (42.06)1:58.84 (41.96)1:16.88 (40.92)35.96

5:33.12 (43.04)4:50.08 (42.97)4:07.11 (43.51)3:23.60 (42.70)

6:57.22 (1:24.10)

Durango High School-CA 15Ajdari, Suzi 7:13.25 4ASS  27
2:41.65 (43.56)1:58.09 (43.81)1:14.28 (40.67)33.61

5:45.95 (44.87)5:01.08 (47.22)4:13.86 (46.21)3:27.65 (46.00)

6:31.09 (45.14) 7:13.25 (42.16)

Desert Oasis HS-ZZTurley, Emma 7:15.17 4ASS  28
2:49.69 (45.11)2:04.58 (44.19)1:20.39 (42.37)38.02

5:51.09 (45.22)5:05.87 (45.52)4:20.35 (45.02)3:35.33 (45.64)

7:15.17 (1:24.08)

Arbor View High School-CAEvans, Alyssa 7:15.97 4ASS  29
2:50.26 (44.55)2:05.71 (44.57)1:21.14 (42.61)38.53

5:51.99 (45.69)5:06.30 (46.05)4:20.25 (44.50)3:35.75 (45.49)

6:36.58 (44.59) 7:15.97 (39.39)
 
Event 16  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle

SUNSET REC: 4:29.03 # 5/7/2015 PALVLogan Houck

4ASS6:54.54

AgeName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Spring Valley High School-CA 15Gould, Caleb 4:40.49 4ASS  4:45.071

1:47.52 (27.96)1:19.56 (27.78)51.78 (26.88)24.90

3:42.29 (28.84)3:13.45 (28.80)2:44.65 (28.76)2:15.89 (28.37)

4:11.43 (29.14) 4:40.49 (29.06)
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A - Final ...   (Event 16  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName School Finals TimePrelim Time

Palo Verde 16Houck, Ethan 4:42.73 4ASS  4:46.802
1:49.64 (28.54)1:21.10 (28.30)52.80 (27.32)25.48

3:44.70 (28.77)3:15.93 (28.29)2:47.64 (29.03)2:18.61 (28.97)

4:13.63 (28.93) 4:42.73 (29.10)

Arbor View High School-CARojas, Everett 4:46.12 4ASS  4:49.543
1:54.07 (29.24)1:24.83 (29.30)55.53 (28.53)27.00

3:49.61 (28.51)3:21.10 (28.86)2:52.24 (29.00)2:23.24 (29.17)

4:18.20 (28.59) 4:46.12 (27.92)

Faith Lutheran Jr/Sr HSHarbauer, Hunter 4:48.69 4ASS  4:49.414
1:51.95 (29.11)1:22.84 (28.82)54.02 (28.22)25.80

3:50.68 (29.66)3:21.02 (29.72)2:51.30 (29.74)2:21.56 (29.61)

4:20.36 (29.68) 4:48.69 (28.33)

Bishop Gorman High School-ST 15Streyle, Patrick I 4:50.33 4ASS  4:49.385
1:51.30 (29.14)1:22.16 (28.77)53.39 (27.84)25.55

3:50.16 (30.11)3:20.05 (29.63)2:50.42 (29.36)2:21.06 (29.76)

4:20.37 (30.21) 4:50.33 (29.96)

Palo Verde 17Werwinski, Braeden L 4:54.61 4ASS  4:52.146
1:53.03 (29.97)1:23.06 (29.05)54.01 (28.19)25.82

3:55.18 (30.79)3:24.39 (30.28)2:54.11 (30.64)2:23.47 (30.44)

4:25.64 (30.46) 4:54.61 (28.97)

Palo Verde 15Gravley, Dylan 4:55.23 4ASS  4:54.997
1:55.41 (29.49)1:25.92 (29.34)56.58 (29.19)27.39

3:55.52 (30.12)3:25.40 (30.08)2:55.32 (30.05)2:25.27 (29.86)

4:25.77 (30.25) 4:55.23 (29.46)

Bishop Gorman High School-ST 17Rounds, Bryce M 4:55.33 4ASS  4:55.028
1:54.83 (29.84)1:24.99 (29.60)55.39 (28.76)26.63

3:55.01 (30.10)3:24.91 (30.25)2:54.66 (30.01)2:24.65 (29.82)

4:25.63 (30.62) 4:55.33 (29.70)

B - Final
Palo Verde 18Read, Jordan A 5:01.16 4ASS  5:06.439

1:55.91 (30.76)1:25.15 (30.34)54.81 (29.18)25.63

4:01.26 (31.90)3:29.36 (31.49)2:57.87 (31.01)2:26.86 (30.95)

4:31.32 (30.06) 5:01.16 (29.84)

Bishop Gorman High School-ST 17Ma, Jordan C 5:02.30 4ASS  5:10.4610
1:56.35 (30.67)1:25.68 (30.34)55.34 (29.28)26.06

4:00.65 (31.53)3:29.12 (31.03)2:58.09 (30.66)2:27.43 (31.08)

4:32.02 (31.37) 5:02.30 (30.28)

Shadow Ridge High School-CAJewell, Chet 5:20.36 4ASS  5:28.6711
2:03.80 (32.47)1:31.33 (31.94)59.39 (31.25)28.14

4:14.66 (32.87)3:41.79 (32.74)3:09.05 (32.66)2:36.39 (32.59)

4:47.89 (33.23) 5:20.36 (32.47)

Cimarron-Memorial HS-CA 15Johnson, Cooper E 5:26.76 4ASS  5:25.9612
2:03.09 (33.04)1:30.05 (32.56)57.49 (30.31)27.18

4:19.82 (34.23)3:45.59 (34.60)3:10.99 (34.10)2:36.89 (33.80)

4:54.07 (34.25) 5:26.76 (32.69)

Legacy High School-STHendrex, Taven 5:27.97 4ASS  5:17.8213
2:09.42 (34.13)1:35.29 (33.43)1:01.86 (32.60)29.26

4:26.35 (34.45)3:51.90 (34.35)3:17.55 (33.95)2:43.60 (34.18)

5:00.38 (34.03) 5:27.97 (27.59)
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B - Final ...   (Event 16  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName School Finals TimePrelim Time

Bishop Gorman High School-ST 15DeJesus, Joseph R 5:32.69 4ASS  5:45.8314
2:07.97 (33.74)1:34.23 (33.11)1:01.12 (32.26)28.86

4:24.95 (34.80)3:50.15 (34.11)3:16.04 (33.83)2:42.21 (34.24)

4:59.83 (34.88) 5:32.69 (32.86)

Desert Oasis HS-ZZVeit, Jacob 5:37.91 4ASS  5:35.6815
2:07.88 (34.46)1:33.42 (33.79)59.63 (31.83)27.80

4:29.94 (35.55)3:54.39 (35.60)3:18.79 (35.56)2:43.23 (35.35)

5:04.73 (34.79) 5:37.91 (33.18)

Shadow Ridge High School-CAGladden, Justin 5:56.86 4ASS  6:00.0616
2:17.50 (36.21)1:41.29 (35.96)1:05.33 (34.59)30.74

4:45.04 (37.55)4:07.49 (37.00)3:30.49 (36.26)2:54.23 (36.73)

5:21.84 (36.80) 5:56.86 (35.02)
 
Event 16  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle

SUNSET REC: 4:29.03 # 5/7/2015 PALVLogan Houck

4ASS6:54.54

AgeName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Spring Valley High School-CA 15Gould, Caleb 4:45.07 q4ASS  1

1:49.36 (28.64)1:20.72 (28.23)52.49 (27.45)25.04

3:46.18 (29.26)3:16.92 (29.26)2:47.66 (29.29)2:18.37 (29.01)

4:15.91 (29.73) 4:45.07 (29.16)

Palo Verde 16Houck, Ethan 4:46.80 q4ASS  2
1:52.79 (29.05)1:23.74 (29.04)54.70 (28.36)26.34

3:49.45 (29.32)3:20.13 (29.37)2:50.76 (28.76)2:22.00 (29.21)

4:18.54 (29.09) 4:46.80 (28.26)

Bishop Gorman High School-ST 15Streyle, Patrick I 4:49.38 q4ASS  3
1:54.89 (29.70)1:25.19 (29.38)55.81 (29.05)26.76

3:52.90 (29.17)3:23.73 (29.39)2:54.34 (29.48)2:24.86 (29.97)

4:21.57 (28.67) 4:49.38 (27.81)

Faith Lutheran Jr/Sr HSHarbauer, Hunter 4:49.41 q4ASS  4
1:52.09 (29.29)1:22.80 (29.01)53.79 (27.98)25.81

3:50.75 (29.73)3:21.02 (29.71)2:51.31 (29.65)2:21.66 (29.57)

4:20.63 (29.88) 4:49.41 (28.78)

Arbor View High School-CARojas, Everett 4:49.54 q4ASS  5
1:55.45 (29.71)1:25.74 (29.70)56.04 (29.20)26.84

3:53.20 (29.55)3:23.65 (29.15)2:54.50 (29.30)2:25.20 (29.75)

4:22.73 (29.53) 4:49.54 (26.81)

Palo Verde 17Werwinski, Braeden L 4:52.14 q4ASS  6
1:50.06 (29.18)1:20.88 (28.20)52.68 (27.47)25.21

3:51.97 (30.51)3:21.46 (30.79)2:50.67 (30.61)2:20.06 (30.00)

4:22.87 (30.90) 4:52.14 (29.27)

Palo Verde 15Gravley, Dylan 4:54.99 q4ASS  7
1:55.86 (29.76)1:26.10 (29.42)56.68 (29.50)27.18

3:55.52 (30.02)3:25.50 (30.00)2:55.50 (29.79)2:25.71 (29.85)

4:25.72 (30.20) 4:54.99 (29.27)

Bishop Gorman High School-ST 17Rounds, Bryce M 4:55.02 q4ASS  8
1:55.84 (29.97)1:25.87 (29.84)56.03 (28.92)27.11

3:55.75 (29.99)3:25.76 (29.97)2:55.79 (30.06)2:25.73 (29.89)

4:25.84 (30.09) 4:55.02 (29.18)
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 16  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Palo Verde 18Read, Jordan A 5:06.43 q4ASS  9
1:56.41 (30.67)1:25.74 (30.54)55.20 (28.98)26.22

4:04.16 (32.39)3:31.77 (32.16)2:59.61 (31.85)2:27.76 (31.35)

4:36.06 (31.90) 5:06.43 (30.37)

Bishop Gorman High School-ST 17Ma, Jordan C 5:10.46 q4ASS  10
1:58.25 (31.05)1:27.20 (30.36)56.84 (29.66)27.18

4:07.48 (32.24)3:35.24 (32.30)3:02.94 (32.38)2:30.56 (32.31)

4:39.53 (32.05) 5:10.46 (30.93)

Legacy High School-STHendrex, Taven 5:17.82 q4ASS  11
2:04.18 (32.04)1:32.14 (31.94)1:00.20 (31.72)28.48

4:15.13 (32.00)3:43.13 (32.91)3:10.22 (33.17)2:37.05 (32.87)

4:46.56 (31.43) 5:17.82 (31.26)

Cimarron-Memorial HS-CA 15Johnson, Cooper E 5:25.96 q4ASS  12
2:00.55 (32.71)1:27.84 (31.45)56.39 (29.66)26.73

4:19.06 (35.00)3:44.06 (34.90)3:09.16 (34.45)2:34.71 (34.16)

4:53.52 (34.46) 5:25.96 (32.44)

Shadow Ridge High School-CAJewell, Chet 5:28.67 q4ASS  13
2:03.51 (33.39)1:30.12 (32.30)57.82 (30.81)27.01

4:20.74 (34.72)3:46.02 (33.99)3:12.03 (34.67)2:37.36 (33.85)

4:54.50 (33.76) 5:28.67 (34.17)

Desert Oasis HS-ZZVeit, Jacob 5:35.68 q4ASS  14
2:07.53 (34.02)1:33.51 (32.97)1:00.54 (32.43)28.11

4:28.15 (35.55)3:52.60 (34.96)3:17.64 (35.30)2:42.34 (34.81)

5:02.32 (34.17) 5:35.68 (33.36)

Bishop Gorman High School-ST 15DeJesus, Joseph R 5:45.83 q4ASS  15
2:10.21 (35.06)1:35.15 (33.76)1:01.39 (32.45)28.94

4:33.89 (36.54)3:57.35 (37.08)3:20.27 (35.27)2:45.00 (34.79)

5:10.46 (36.57) 5:45.83 (35.37)

Shadow Ridge High School-CAGladden, Justin 6:00.06 q4ASS  16
2:12.73 (36.39)1:36.34 (34.41)1:01.93 (32.36)29.57

4:45.16 (39.29)4:05.87 (38.47)3:27.40 (37.54)2:49.86 (37.13)

5:23.49 (38.33) 6:00.06 (36.57)

Centennial High School-CA 16Soares, Joshua D 6:00.96 4ASS  17
2:23.04 (36.87)1:46.17 (37.04)1:09.13 (35.65)33.48

4:50.29 (36.90)4:13.39 (37.19)3:36.20 (37.17)2:59.03 (35.99)

5:26.13 (35.84) 6:00.96 (34.83)

Shadow Ridge High School-CASimmons, Josh 6:05.92 4ASS  18
2:16.21 (36.78)1:39.43 (35.32)1:04.11 (33.93)30.18

4:49.87 (39.17)4:10.70 (38.16)3:32.54 (38.76)2:53.78 (37.57)

5:28.59 (38.72) 6:05.92 (37.33)

Spring Valley High School-CA 18Diaz, Andrew 6:16.92 4ASS  19
2:20.23 (38.22)1:42.01 (36.66)1:05.35 (35.11)30.24

4:57.93 (39.67)4:18.26 (39.96)3:38.30 (39.21)2:59.09 (38.86)

5:37.98 (40.05) 6:16.92 (38.94)

Desert Oasis HS-ZZYan, Arthur 6:19.46 4ASS  20
2:24.99 (38.91)1:46.08 (37.60)1:08.48 (36.34)32.14

5:01.87 (40.40)4:21.47 (38.89)3:42.58 (39.33)3:03.25 (38.26)

5:42.54 (40.67) 6:19.46 (36.92)

Shadow Ridge High School-CAJuarez, Aaron 6:25.10 4ASS  21
2:25.72 (40.30)1:45.42 (38.50)1:06.92 (36.09)30.83

5:08.15 (41.26)4:26.89 (39.95)3:46.94 (40.52)3:06.42 (40.70)

5:47.31 (39.16) 6:25.10 (37.79)
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 16  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle)
AgeName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Arbor View High School-CANielsen, Daniel 6:25.21 4ASS  22
2:24.08 (39.63)1:44.45 (37.46)1:06.99 (35.59)31.40

5:06.79 (40.82)4:25.97 (40.42)3:45.55 (41.02)3:04.53 (40.45)

5:47.84 (41.05) 6:25.21 (37.37)

Sierra Vista HSLinville, Hyrum 6:26.00 4ASS  23
2:32.87 (39.47)1:53.40 (39.88)1:13.52 (39.40)34.12

5:12.12 (38.29)4:33.83 (40.18)3:53.65 (40.78)3:12.87 (40.00)

5:50.18 (38.06) 6:26.00 (35.82)

Clark High School 15Park, Richard K 6:33.32 4ASS  24
2:28.42 (40.83)1:47.59 (40.10)1:07.49 (36.65)30.84

5:14.74 (42.65)4:32.09 (40.69)3:51.40 (41.74)3:09.66 (41.24)

5:56.98 (42.24) 6:33.32 (36.34)

Sierra Vista HSZeigler, Seth 6:34.96 4ASS  25
2:32.26 (40.92)1:51.34 (39.69)1:11.65 (38.03)33.62

5:19.27 (41.83)4:37.44 (41.88)3:55.56 (42.19)3:13.37 (41.11)

5:58.77 (39.50) 6:34.96 (36.19)
 
Event 17  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

SUNSET REC: 1:37.49 # 5/14/2014 Bishop Gorman HS

M Geraghty, A Lubawy, A BOODT, M Maluafiti

 Team Relay Finals Time 

    APalo Verde 1:43.43  1
1) Ngo, Carlee T 18 2) Selznick, Jordyn R 16 3) Lauger, Madi M 17 4) Platt, Stephanie M 18

1:43.43 (24.91)1:18.52 (25.23)53.29 (26.74)26.55

    ALegacy High School-ST 1:46.05  2
1) Craig, Vivica 2) Arruti, Autumn 3) Schutte, Isabella 4) Hawkins, Alyssa

1:46.05 (25.02)1:21.03 (25.93)55.10 (28.47)26.63

    ASierra Vista HS 1:47.90  3
1) Han, Enzi 2) Zaby, Analisa M 15 3) Cuison, Danyael N 16 4) Wolsey, Kayla 15

1:47.90 (25.73)1:22.17 (26.05)56.12 (27.97)28.15

    ASpring Valley High School-CA 1:50.90  4
1) Evaristo, Francesca 16 2) Shichiri, Sayaka 15 3) O'Mara, Mackenzie 17 4) Jacobson, Allie 15

1:50.90 (25.23)1:25.67 (28.59)57.08 (29.39)27.69

    AShadow Ridge High School-CA 1:52.08  5
1) Jewell, Taryn 2) Buff, Haylee 3) Nenneman, Aubrey 4) Spendlove, Autumn

1:52.08 (27.10)1:24.98 (28.12)56.86 (28.34)28.52

    AArbor View High School-CA 1:52.13  6
1) Domingo, Alyssa 2) Cvijanovich, Madison 3) Domingo, Alana 4) Cheng, Maria

1:52.13 (27.95)1:24.18 (27.60)56.58 (28.49)28.09

    AClark High School 1:52.76  7
1) Huynh, Lilian 18 2) Kim, Adrienne J 16 3) Huynh, Serena T 16 4) Huynh, Selina T 16

1:52.76 (27.51)1:25.25 (28.30)56.95 (28.81)28.14

    ABishop Gorman High School-ST 1:53.83  8
1) Moore, Payton M 14 2) Robles, Sofi S 16 3) Licos, Angelina Y 15 4) Young, Tori M 16

1:53.83 (28.52)1:25.31 (28.24)57.07 (29.04)28.03

    AFaith Lutheran Jr/Sr HS 1:55.78  9
1) Rau, Adelaide 2) Ballagh, Ava 3) Uelmen, Ashley 4) Rubino, Sophia

1:55.78 (27.55)1:28.23 (28.96)59.27 (31.61)27.66

    ACentennial High School-CA 1:58.39  10
1) Cripps, Tanna L 16 2) Garcia, Mia I 16 3) Smith, Kelsea M 16 4) Proctor, Cheyenne M 14

1:58.39 (22.90)1:35.49 (36.02)59.47 (30.52)28.95
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(Event 17  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)
 Team Relay Finals Time 

    ADesert Oasis HS-ZZ 1:59.85  11
1) Caro, Joelle 2) Roberts, Alexandra 3) Turley, Emma 4) Young, Isabelle T 17

1:59.85 (22.02)1:37.83 (37.05)1:00.78 (30.46)30.32

    ADurango High School-CA 2:00.67  12
1) De Leon, Jan 15 2) Closson, Lily 18 3) Ajdari, Suzi 15 4) De Luna, Alyssa P 16

2:00.67 (28.32)1:32.35 (30.98)1:01.37 (30.83)30.54

    ACimarron-Memorial HS-CA 2:10.58  13
1) Landin, Elizabeth 15 2) Landin, Evelyn 15 3) Nerio, Haylee 17 4) Rankin, Megan 18

2:10.58 (27.77)1:42.81 (38.29)1:04.52 (27.52)37.00
 
Event 18  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

SUNSET REC: 1:29.69 # 2010 PALO VERDE

Miller, Sorkin,Ward,Hill

 Team Relay Finals Time 

    APalo Verde 1:28.67 #  1
1) Sweikert, Dylan S 18 2) Miller, David C 18 3) Prescott, Ren R 16 4) Trent, Harrison M 18

1:28.67 (21.42)1:07.25 (22.51)44.74 (22.17)22.57

    ALegacy High School-ST 1:32.83  2
1) Tuitama, Tama 2) Mickelson, McKay 3) Hendrex, Taven 4) Gundogan, Aydin

1:32.83 (24.18)1:08.65 (24.09)44.56 (22.72)21.84

    AShadow Ridge High School-CA 1:34.03  3
1) Prince, Cody 2) Goslin, Jack 3) Jewell, Chet 4) Grover, Bryce

1:34.03 (23.57)1:10.46 (23.77)46.69 (23.16)23.53

    ASpring Valley High School-CA 1:34.11  4
1) Gould, Caleb 15 2) Park, James 17 3) Moss, Oliver 17 4) Gould, Gavin 15

1:34.11 (22.97)1:11.14 (23.05)48.09 (24.44)23.65

    AClark High School 1:35.32  5
1) Blomquist, Benjamin C 18 2) Diederichs, Jimmy 15 3) Sung, Edward H 16 4) Wang, Andrew 17

1:35.32 (22.22)1:13.10 (24.52)48.58 (24.62)23.96

    AArbor View High School-CA 1:38.56  6
1) Letkiewicz, Noah 2) Copley, Ethan 3) Scow, Caleb 4) Rojas, Everett

1:38.56 (23.64)1:14.92 (24.34)50.58 (24.96)25.62

    AFaith Lutheran Jr/Sr HS 1:39.18  7
1) Harbauer, Hunter 2) Murphy, Caston M 15 3) Chackel, Colby 4) Little, Ryan 18

1:39.18 (22.87)1:16.31 (24.62)51.69 (27.63)24.06

    ACentennial High School-CA 1:44.41  8
1) Young, Tyler J 17 2) Flores, Ethan J 18 3) Soares, Joshua D 16 4) Hyde, Ashton D 15

1:44.41 (25.98)1:18.43 (27.01)51.42 (25.81)25.61

    ADurango High School-CA 1:49.75  9
1) Israilov, Joel 14 2) Bragado, Pio 15 3) Dodos, Collin 18 4) Maxilom, Damian 15

1:49.75 (26.86)1:22.89 (28.00)54.89 (27.11)27.78

    ASierra Vista HS 1:49.80  10
1) Zeigler, Seth 2) Linville, Hyrum 3) Borines, Bryan B 4) Borines, Ryan R

1:49.80 (25.69)1:24.11 (26.18)57.93 (28.91)29.02

    ABonanza High School 1:50.52  11
1) Elliot, Andrew 2) Bulow, Barry 3) Doyle, Connor 4) Babaran, Denzel Y 15

1:50.52 (23.70)1:26.82 (29.90)56.92 (26.03)30.89

    ADesert Oasis HS-ZZ 1:53.36  12
1) Farrington, Tucker 2) Portillo, Sergio 3) Kaboudan, Ahmed 4) Le, Jaden H 17

1:53.36 (25.02)1:28.34 (31.18)57.16
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(Event 18  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)
 Team Relay Finals Time 

    ACimarron-Memorial HS-CA 1:54.85  13
1) Cardoza, Fernando 17 2) Creswell, Chuck 16 3) Johnson, Cooper E 15 4) Wright, Nathan l 17

1:54.85 (24.90)1:29.95 (25.53)1:04.42

    ABishop Gorman High School-ST DQ  ---
False start

1) Maluafiti, Mason 18 2) Ma, Morgan C 15 3) Ovens, Luke L 18 4) Becker, Nicholas M 18

DQ (21.46)1:08.57 (23.91)44.66 (22.09)22.57
 
Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke

SUNSET REC: 56.48 # 2011 PALO VERDEAlexis Mayhall

4ASS1:24.37

AgeName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Spring Valley High School-CA 15Jacobson, Allie 58.38 4ASS  1:00.461

58.38 (29.95)28.43

Shadow Ridge High School-CAKirkman, Leah 1:00.16 4ASS  1:00.672
1:00.16 (30.98)29.18

Desert Oasis HS-ZZ 17Kurosawa, Meg _ 1:00.58 4ASS  1:00.953
1:00.58 (31.54)29.04

Bishop Gorman High School-ST 17Wingender, Devyn C 1:00.73 4ASS  1:02.124
1:00.73 (31.53)29.20

Clark High School 14Young, Madeline 1:03.87 4ASS  1:04.745
1:03.87 (32.90)30.97

Palo Verde 15Ruberio, Kendall R 1:04.13 4ASS  1:02.736
1:04.13 (32.48)31.65

Palo Verde 16Franklin, Lily R 1:05.01 4ASS  1:04.487
1:05.01 (33.16)31.85

Shadow Ridge High School-CABrereton, Charlotte 1:05.88 4ASS  1:04.458
1:05.88 (33.81)32.07

B - Final
Shadow Ridge High School-CAChavez, Kayla 1:04.66 4ASS  1:05.489

1:04.66 (32.76)31.90

Sierra Vista HSHan, Enzi 1:05.17 4ASS  1:05.5110
1:05.17 (33.39)31.78

Palo Verde 18Francis, Angelique T 1:06.30 4ASS  1:06.1711
1:06.30 (33.77)32.53

Arbor View High School-CADomingo, Alyssa 1:08.30 4ASS  1:08.1612
1:08.30 (35.29)33.01

Arbor View High School-CACheng, Maria 1:08.64 4ASS  1:09.6313
1:08.64 (34.98)33.66

Bishop Gorman High School-ST 14Moore, Payton M 1:09.44 4ASS  1:08.2814
1:09.44 (35.40)34.04

Centennial High School-CA 16Rafie, Kaly 1:09.71 4ASS  1:09.1415
1:09.71 (36.24)33.47

Centennial High School-CA 15Day, Chloe D 1:10.59 4ASS  1:11.2916
1:10.59 (35.72)34.87
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OBCANIAA 4A Regional Championship Sunset - 5/8/2018 to 5/11/2018

2017 4A NIAA Regional Championships Sunset, Sanction #: 018-167B

Buchanan Natatorium

Results
 
Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke

SUNSET REC: 56.48 # 2011 PALO VERDEAlexis Mayhall

4ASS1:24.37

AgeName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Spring Valley High School-CA 15Jacobson, Allie 1:00.46 q4ASS  1

1:00.46 (30.83)29.63

Shadow Ridge High School-CAKirkman, Leah 1:00.67 q4ASS  2
1:00.67 (31.63)29.04

Desert Oasis HS-ZZ 17Kurosawa, Meg _ 1:00.95 q4ASS  3
1:00.95 (31.61)29.34

Bishop Gorman High School-ST 17Wingender, Devyn C 1:02.12 q4ASS  4
1:02.12 (32.42)29.70

Palo Verde 15Ruberio, Kendall R 1:02.73 q4ASS  5
1:02.73 (32.40)30.33

Shadow Ridge High School-CABrereton, Charlotte 1:04.45 q4ASS  6
1:04.45 (32.81)31.64

Palo Verde 16Franklin, Lily R 1:04.48 q4ASS  7
1:04.48 (32.71)31.77

Clark High School 14Young, Madeline 1:04.74 q4ASS  8
1:04.74 (33.42)31.32

Shadow Ridge High School-CAChavez, Kayla 1:05.48 q4ASS  9
1:05.48 (33.11)32.37

Sierra Vista HSHan, Enzi 1:05.51 q4ASS  10
1:05.51 (33.63)31.88

Palo Verde 18Francis, Angelique T 1:06.17 q4ASS  11
1:06.17 (33.82)32.35

Arbor View High School-CADomingo, Alyssa 1:08.16 q4ASS  12
1:08.16 (35.28)32.88

Bishop Gorman High School-ST 14Moore, Payton M 1:08.28 q4ASS  13
1:08.28 (35.18)33.10

Centennial High School-CA 16Rafie, Kaly 1:09.14 q4ASS  14
Arbor View High School-CACheng, Maria 1:09.63 q4ASS  15

1:09.63 (35.96)33.67

Centennial High School-CA 15Day, Chloe D 1:11.29 q4ASS  16
1:11.29 (36.98)34.31

Spring Valley High School-CA 17O'Mara, Mackenzie 1:13.21 4ASS  17
1:13.21 (37.25)35.96

Palo Verde 16Mauriello, Mila R 1:13.52 4ASS  18
1:13.52 (38.17)35.35

Legacy High School-STEnglelke, Cayleigh 1:13.96 4ASS  19
1:13.96 (37.75)36.21

Shadow Ridge High School-CAGutierrez, Holly 1:14.30 4ASS  20
1:14.30 (38.62)35.68

Desert Oasis HS-ZZRoberts, Alexandra 1:14.68 4ASS  21
1:14.68 (38.04)36.64

Centennial High School-CA 14Proctor, Cheyenne M 1:15.98 4ASS  22
1:15.98 (39.40)36.58

Sierra Vista HSWilson, Sydney 1:17.00 4ASS  23
1:17.00 (39.61)37.39

Sierra Vista HSLee, Phyllis 1:17.52 4ASS  24
1:17.52 (41.00)36.52
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OBCANIAA 4A Regional Championship Sunset - 5/8/2018 to 5/11/2018

2017 4A NIAA Regional Championships Sunset, Sanction #: 018-167B

Buchanan Natatorium

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke)
AgeName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Spring Valley High School-CA 16Park, Adrienne 1:17.61 4ASS  25
1:17.61 (39.79)37.82

Desert Oasis HS-ZZ 17Young, Isabelle T 1:17.66 4ASS  *26
1:17.66 (40.40)37.26

Arbor View High School-CAMcMahill, Kylee 1:17.66 4ASS  *26
1:17.66 (41.13)36.53

Arbor View High School-CAVines, Cassandra 1:18.91 4ASS  28
1:18.91 (40.89)38.02

Faith Lutheran Jr/Sr HS 15Chio, Nyah C 1:20.22 4ASS  29
1:20.22 (40.81)39.41

Faith Lutheran Jr/Sr HSBallagh, Ava 1:20.43 4ASS  30
1:20.43 (40.75)39.68

Desert Oasis HS-ZZ 16Michicich, Yatziri 0 1:21.41 4ASS  31
1:21.41 (42.04)39.37

Sierra Vista HS 14Gonzalez, Kara A 1:24.13 4ASS  32
1:24.13 (44.31)39.82

Bishop Gorman High School-ST 15Licos, Angelina Y DQ  ---
Compeletely submerged prior to turn or finish

DQ (38.51)36.43
 
Event 20  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke

SUNSET REC: 51.55 # 5/7/2015 LegacyIsiah S Magsino

4ASS1:19.50

AgeName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Legacy High School-STTuitama, Tama 51.76 4ASS  53.761

51.76 (26.62)25.14

Legacy High School-STMickelson, McKay 52.39 4ASS  53.912
52.39 (26.94)25.45

Bishop Gorman High School-ST 16Becker, Dylan R 54.13 4ASS  56.483
54.13 (27.42)26.71

Palo Verde 15Houston, Trajan J 54.87 4ASS  55.944
54.87 (28.06)26.81

Palo Verde 16Prescott, Ren R 56.28 4ASS  57.545
56.28 (28.66)27.62

Bishop Gorman High School-ST 16Delmonaco, Theo A 56.37 4ASS  58.166
56.37 (28.66)27.71

Centennial High School-CA 14Benes, Bronson W 57.38 4ASS  55.587
57.38 (30.00)27.38

Faith Lutheran Jr/Sr HSHarbauer, Hunter 57.84 4ASS  57.188
57.84 (29.32)28.52

B - Final
Shadow Ridge High School-CABeck, Daniel 57.51 4ASS  58.399
Bishop Gorman High School-ST 15Ma, Morgan C 58.00 4ASS  58.6710
Shadow Ridge High School-CAGrover, Bryce 58.60 4ASS  59.8411
Shadow Ridge High School-CAWood, Chance 59.54 4ASS  1:00.2312
Sierra Vista HS 18Cook, Ian G 59.62 4ASS  1:00.5413
Arbor View High School-CALewis, Ethan 1:00.42 4ASS  1:01.2214
Centennial High School-CA 16Horito, Logan T 1:01.14 4ASS  1:02.6015
Palo Verde 14Mortenson, Ryan J 1:03.36 4ASS  1:02.5416
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OBCANIAA 4A Regional Championship Sunset - 5/8/2018 to 5/11/2018

2017 4A NIAA Regional Championships Sunset, Sanction #: 018-167B

Buchanan Natatorium

Results
 
Event 20  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke

SUNSET REC: 51.55 # 5/7/2015 LegacyIsiah S Magsino

4ASS1:19.50

AgeName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Legacy High School-STTuitama, Tama 53.76 q4ASS  1

53.76 (27.87)25.89

Legacy High School-STMickelson, McKay 53.91 q4ASS  2
53.91 (27.99)25.92

Centennial High School-CA 14Benes, Bronson W 55.58 q4ASS  3
55.58 (28.54)27.04

Palo Verde 15Houston, Trajan J 55.94 q4ASS  4
55.94 (28.57)27.37

Bishop Gorman High School-ST 16Becker, Dylan R 56.48 q4ASS  5
56.48 (28.77)27.71

Faith Lutheran Jr/Sr HSHarbauer, Hunter 57.18 q4ASS  6
57.18 (29.05)28.13

Palo Verde 16Prescott, Ren R 57.54 q4ASS  7
57.54 (29.51)28.03

Bishop Gorman High School-ST 16Delmonaco, Theo A 58.16 q4ASS  8
58.16 (29.69)28.47

Shadow Ridge High School-CABeck, Daniel 58.39 q4ASS  9
58.39 (29.81)28.58

Bishop Gorman High School-ST 15Ma, Morgan C 58.67 q4ASS  10
58.67 (30.15)28.52

Shadow Ridge High School-CAGrover, Bryce 59.84 q4ASS  11
59.84 (30.75)29.09

Shadow Ridge High School-CAWood, Chance 1:00.23 q4ASS  12
1:00.23 (31.19)29.04

Sierra Vista HS 18Cook, Ian G 1:00.54 q4ASS  13
1:00.54 (31.17)29.37

Arbor View High School-CALewis, Ethan 1:01.22 q4ASS  14
1:01.22 (31.44)29.78

Palo Verde 14Mortenson, Ryan J 1:02.54 q4ASS  15
1:02.54 (31.37)31.17

Centennial High School-CA 16Horito, Logan T 1:02.60 q4ASS  16
1:02.60 (32.64)29.96

Palo Verde 16Susoeff, Ryan S 1:02.69 4ASS  17
1:02.69 (32.47)30.22

Centennial High School-CA 16Paronto, Kyle A 1:04.39 4ASS  18
1:04.39 (33.56)30.83

Centennial High School-CA 17Young, Tyler J 1:04.54 4ASS  19
1:04.54 (32.92)31.62

Clark High School 16Sung, Edward H 1:05.15 4ASS  20
1:05.15 (33.66)31.49

Clark High School 16O'Brien, James P 1:06.38 4ASS  21
1:06.38 (34.20)32.18

Arbor View High School-CACheng, Andre 1:06.72 4ASS  22
1:06.72 (34.85)31.87

Shadow Ridge High School-CAWadley, Bryce 1:07.62 4ASS  23
1:07.62 (35.07)32.55
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OBCANIAA 4A Regional Championship Sunset - 5/8/2018 to 5/11/2018

2017 4A NIAA Regional Championships Sunset, Sanction #: 018-167B

Buchanan Natatorium

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 20  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke)
AgeName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Bishop Gorman High School-ST 16Candela, Joseph G 1:08.12 4ASS  24
1:08.12 (36.05)32.07

Faith Lutheran Jr/Sr HSChackel, Colby 1:08.18 4ASS  25
1:08.18 (34.70)33.48

Arbor View High School-CABrewer, Zach 1:08.29 4ASS  26
1:08.29 (36.34)31.95

Sierra Vista HSBorines, Bryan B 1:09.29 4ASS  27
1:09.29 (35.77)33.52

Durango High School-CA 14Israilov, Joel 1:09.82 4ASS  28
1:09.82 (36.26)33.56

Desert Oasis HS-ZZ 17Le, Jaden H 1:11.48 4ASS  29
1:11.48 (36.92)34.56

Faith Lutheran Jr/Sr HSBerg, Preston 1:11.79 4ASS  30
1:11.79 (37.84)33.95

Arbor View High School-CAKardell, Jerico 1:12.18 4ASS  31
1:12.18 (36.81)35.37

Durango High School-CA 18Dodos, Collin 1:13.44 4ASS  32
1:13.44 (39.05)34.39

Faith Lutheran Jr/Sr HS 15Murphy, Caston M 1:13.91 4ASS  33
1:13.91 (38.13)35.78

Spring Valley High School-CA 16Lawson, Kolby 1:14.62 4ASS  34
1:14.62 (37.56)37.06

Legacy High School-STAlbeza, Gabriel DQ  ---
Compeletely submerged prior to turn or finish

DQ (41.45)38.04
 
Event 21  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke

SUNSET REC: 1:02.53 # 5/14/2014 PALVIzzy R Goldsmith

4ASS1:32.68

AgeName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Desert Oasis HS-ZZCason, Ayanah 1:05.09 4ASS  1:07.631

1:05.09 (34.50)30.59

Bishop Gorman High School-ST 15Breslin, Emma M 1:07.06 4ASS  1:08.052
1:07.06 (35.57)31.49

Clark High School 16Difulvio, Samantha 1:10.10 4ASS  1:12.803
1:10.10 (36.43)33.67

Legacy High School-STSchutte, Isabella 1:11.50 4ASS  1:10.014
1:11.50 (38.03)33.47

Palo Verde 14Delaney, Isabella J 1:13.38 4ASS  1:12.285
1:13.38 (38.57)34.81

Faith Lutheran Jr/Sr HSRau, Adelaide 1:14.70 4ASS  1:14.306
1:14.70 (39.53)35.17

Durango High School-CA 16De Luna, Alyssa P 1:16.76 4ASS  1:16.387
1:16.76 (41.12)35.64

Bishop Gorman High School-ST 16Barber, Sarah A 1:17.26 4ASS  1:16.408
1:17.26 (41.04)36.22

B - Final
Clark High School 16Bulleman, Eden R 1:14.55 4ASS  1:17.399

1:14.55 (39.83)34.72
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OBCANIAA 4A Regional Championship Sunset - 5/8/2018 to 5/11/2018

2017 4A NIAA Regional Championships Sunset, Sanction #: 018-167B

Buchanan Natatorium

Results

B - Final ...   (Event 21  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke)
AgeName School Finals TimePrelim Time

Shadow Ridge High School-CAClayborne, Alyson 1:16.45 4ASS  1:17.4510
1:16.45 (40.34)36.11

Faith Lutheran Jr/Sr HSRubino, Sophia 1:17.00 4ASS  1:17.4111
1:17.00 (40.75)36.25

Palo Verde 17Ajdini, Arianna M 1:18.07 4ASS  1:17.8312
1:18.07 (41.39)36.68

Arbor View High School-CADomingo, Alana 1:18.38 4ASS  1:18.1413
1:18.38 (41.70)36.68

Palo Verde 15Packer, Madison A 1:20.02 4ASS  1:18.9414
1:20.02 (42.72)37.30

Arbor View High School-CASnow, Megan 1:22.26 4ASS  1:23.0415
1:22.26 (43.57)38.69

Bishop Gorman High School-ST 14Sabas, Helena C 1:22.38 4ASS  1:23.0316
1:22.38 (43.24)39.14

 
Event 21  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke

SUNSET REC: 1:02.53 # 5/14/2014 PALVIzzy R Goldsmith

4ASS1:32.68

AgeName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Desert Oasis HS-ZZCason, Ayanah 1:07.63 q4ASS  1

1:07.63 (35.50)32.13

Bishop Gorman High School-ST 15Breslin, Emma M 1:08.05 q4ASS  2
1:08.05 (35.70)32.35

Legacy High School-STSchutte, Isabella 1:10.01 q4ASS  3
1:10.01 (37.42)32.59

Palo Verde 14Delaney, Isabella J 1:12.28 q4ASS  4
1:12.28 (38.26)34.02

Clark High School 16Difulvio, Samantha 1:12.80 q4ASS  5
1:12.80 (38.16)34.64

Faith Lutheran Jr/Sr HSRau, Adelaide 1:14.30 q4ASS  6
1:14.30 (57.27)17.03

Durango High School-CA 16De Luna, Alyssa P 1:16.38 q4ASS  7
1:16.38 (41.10)35.28

Bishop Gorman High School-ST 16Barber, Sarah A 1:16.40 q4ASS  8
1:16.40 (40.64)35.76

Clark High School 16Bulleman, Eden R 1:17.39 q4ASS  9
1:17.39 (41.25)36.14

Faith Lutheran Jr/Sr HSRubino, Sophia 1:17.41 q4ASS  10
1:17.41 (41.11)36.30

Shadow Ridge High School-CAClayborne, Alyson 1:17.45 q4ASS  11
1:17.45 (40.75)36.70

Palo Verde 17Ajdini, Arianna M 1:17.83 q4ASS  12
1:17.83 (40.69)37.14

Arbor View High School-CADomingo, Alana 1:18.14 q4ASS  13
1:18.14 (41.61)36.53

Palo Verde 15Packer, Madison A 1:18.94 q4ASS  14
1:18.94 (41.77)37.17

Bishop Gorman High School-ST 14Sabas, Helena C 1:23.03 q4ASS  15
1:23.03 (43.87)39.16
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OBCANIAA 4A Regional Championship Sunset - 5/8/2018 to 5/11/2018

2017 4A NIAA Regional Championships Sunset, Sanction #: 018-167B

Buchanan Natatorium

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 21  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke)
AgeName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Arbor View High School-CASnow, Megan 1:23.04 q4ASS  16
1:23.04 (44.33)38.71

Shadow Ridge High School-CAEllsworth, Morgan 1:23.69 4ASS  17
1:23.69 (44.22)39.47

Palo VerdeSmith, Alexis 1:24.87 4ASS  18
1:24.87 (46.13)38.74

Shadow Ridge High School-CAHollingshead, Inessa 1:25.24 4ASS  19
1:25.24 (45.71)39.53

Spring Valley High School-CA 18Sashida, Sakura 1:27.02 4ASS  20
1:27.02 (45.58)41.44

Legacy High School-STPizzo, Lisa 1:27.53 4ASS  21
1:27.53 (45.66)41.87

Sierra Vista HS 14Babicz, Gracen J 1:27.92 4ASS  22
1:27.92 (46.60)41.32

Centennial High School-CA 18Moffat, Rebecca L 1:28.46 4ASS  23
1:28.46 (46.35)42.11

Centennial High School-CA 16Anderson, Halle R 1:29.36 4ASS  24
1:29.36 (50.02)39.34

Shadow Ridge High School-CAGaytan, Nadia 1:29.38 4ASS  25
1:29.38 (47.75)41.63

Desert Oasis HS-ZZJones, Victoria 1:29.94 4ASS  26
1:29.94 (48.13)41.81

Durango High School-CA 17Bell, Kelly 1:30.03 4ASS  27
1:30.03 (46.61)43.42

Arbor View High School-CAJackson, Anastazija 1:31.10 4ASS  28
1:31.10 (49.36)41.74

Bishop Gorman High School-ST 15Dennis, Lauren M 1:31.42 4ASS  29
Centennial High School-CA 17McClellan, Megan R 1:32.07 4ASS  30
Faith Lutheran Jr/Sr HSDeVore, Camryn 1:34.80  31

1:34.80 (49.09)45.71
 
Event 22  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke

SUNSET REC: 57.75 # 2010 PALO VERDECody Miller

4ASS1:21.80

AgeName School Finals TimePrelim Time

A - Final
Palo Verde 18Mohamed, Ahmed Y 57.85 4ASS  1:00.361
Palo Verde 16Edlefsen, Tyler B 59.58 4ASS  59.532
Legacy High School-STHendrex, Taven 1:01.74 4ASS  1:02.393
Spring Valley High School-CA 15Gould, Gavin 1:02.18 4ASS  1:03.664
Palo Verde 17Benigno, Jonah A 1:03.75 4ASS  1:03.625
Desert Oasis HS-ZZ 16Finetti, Michael J 1:04.57 4ASS  1:04.816
Shadow Ridge High School-CACuster, Wesley 1:05.25 4ASS  1:05.027
Centennial High School-CA 16Larson, Jackson S 1:05.88 4ASS  1:05.168

B - Final
Bonanza High School 15Babaran, Denzel Y 1:04.35 4ASS  1:06.629

1:04.35 (33.85)30.50

Bishop Gorman High School-ST 17Rounds, Bryce M 1:05.33 4ASS  1:05.6810
1:05.33 (34.40)30.93
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B - Final ...   (Event 22  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke)
AgeName School Finals TimePrelim Time

Palo Verde 18Morales, Juan-Pablo 1:05.38 4ASS  1:06.3511
1:05.38 (35.20)30.18

Shadow Ridge High School-CACannon, Carson 1:05.79 4ASS  1:05.8412
1:05.79 (34.94)30.85

Spring Valley High School-CA 17Shen, Ziyang 1:07.36 4ASS  1:07.5513
Arbor View High School-CAChan, Jarred 1:09.07 4ASS  1:08.1614

1:09.07 (36.92)32.15

Sierra Vista HS 17Boulakhras, Amir 1:10.78 4ASS  1:08.9015
1:10.78 (37.76)33.02

Centennial High School-CA 18Giles, Steve E DQ  1:09.67---
Downward butterfly kick

DQ (38.11)31.60
 
Event 22  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke

SUNSET REC: 57.75 # 2010 PALO VERDECody Miller

4ASS1:21.80

AgeName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Palo Verde 16Edlefsen, Tyler B 59.53 q4ASS  1

59.53 (30.75)28.78

Palo Verde 18Mohamed, Ahmed Y 1:00.36 q4ASS  2
1:00.36 (31.71)28.65

Legacy High School-STHendrex, Taven 1:02.39 q4ASS  3
1:02.39 (32.94)29.45

Palo Verde 17Benigno, Jonah A 1:03.62 q4ASS  4
1:03.62 (34.12)29.50

Spring Valley High School-CA 15Gould, Gavin 1:03.66 q4ASS  5
1:03.66 (33.01)30.65

Desert Oasis HS-ZZ 16Finetti, Michael J 1:04.81 q4ASS  6
1:04.81 (34.45)30.36

Shadow Ridge High School-CACuster, Wesley 1:05.02 q4ASS  7
1:05.02 (35.41)29.61

Centennial High School-CA 16Larson, Jackson S 1:05.16 q4ASS  8
1:05.16 (35.06)30.10

Bishop Gorman High School-ST 17Rounds, Bryce M 1:05.68 q4ASS  9
1:05.68 (34.45)31.23

Shadow Ridge High School-CACannon, Carson 1:05.84 q4ASS  10
1:05.84 (35.22)30.62

Palo Verde 18Morales, Juan-Pablo 1:06.35 q4ASS  11
1:06.35 (36.06)30.29

Bonanza High School 15Babaran, Denzel Y 1:06.62 q4ASS  12
1:06.62 (34.58)32.04

Spring Valley High School-CA 17Shen, Ziyang 1:07.55 q4ASS  13
1:07.55 (35.60)31.95

Arbor View High School-CAChan, Jarred 1:08.16 q4ASS  14
1:08.16 (36.54)31.62

Sierra Vista HS 17Boulakhras, Amir 1:08.90 q4ASS  15
1:08.90 (36.48)32.42

Centennial High School-CA 18Giles, Steve E 1:09.67 q4ASS  16
1:09.67 (37.68)31.99
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 22  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke)
AgeName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Bishop Gorman High School-ST 18Yung, Ben Y 1:11.17 4ASS  17
1:11.17 (37.88)33.29

Arbor View High School-CAMenzie, Parker 1:11.52 4ASS  18
1:11.52 (37.67)33.85

Arbor View High School-CACopley, Ethan 1:12.75 4ASS  19
1:12.75 (39.76)32.99

Sierra Vista HSBorines, Ryan R 1:13.88 4ASS  20
1:13.88 (38.98)34.90

Clark High School 15Yu, Justin C 1:16.06 4ASS  21
1:16.06 (40.51)35.55

Shadow Ridge High School-CACuster, Tanner 1:16.49 4ASS  22
1:16.49 (39.44)37.05

Legacy High School-STUrrutia, Derek 1:16.79 4ASS  23
1:16.79 (41.57)35.22

Shadow Ridge High School-CASimmons, Josh 1:17.36 4ASS  24
1:17.36 (40.94)36.42

Clark High School 17Seto, Ethan 1:18.56 4ASS  25
1:18.56 (42.06)36.50

Cimarron-Memorial HS-CA 17Wright, Nathan l 1:19.13 4ASS  26
1:19.13 (41.10)38.03

Desert Oasis HS-ZZFarrington, Tucker 1:19.15 4ASS  27
1:19.15 (42.37)36.78

Centennial High School-CA 16Stoddard, Jacob K 1:19.58 4ASS  28
1:19.58 (42.41)37.17

Bishop Gorman High School-ST 18Germain, Chris J 1:19.81 4ASS  29
1:19.81 (42.16)37.65

Durango High School-CA 15Bragado, Pio 1:20.01 4ASS  30
1:20.01 (44.67)35.34

Bonanza High SchoolBulow, Barry 1:21.52 4ASS  31
1:21.52 (43.51)38.01

Centennial High School-CA 16Stroud, Skyler D 1:22.49  32
1:22.49 (41.93)40.56

Legacy High School-STAlbeza, Gabriel 1:23.05  33
1:23.05 (42.10)40.95

Spring Valley High School-CA 18Diaz, Andrew DQ  ---
Incomplete stroke cycle other than one pull followed by one kick

DQ (41.06)35.27

Clark High School 16Drewers, Caleb A DQ  ---
One hand touch

DQ (42.41)35.55

Bishop Gorman High School-ST 16Candela, Joseph G DQ  ---
Incomplete stroke cycle other than one pull followed by one kick

DQ (40.45)34.36
 
Event 23  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

SUNSET REC: 3:34.20 # 5/14/2014 Bishop Gorman HS

A Lubawy, A BOODT, R Boodt, C Miller

 Team Relay Finals Time 

    ADesert Oasis HS-ZZ 3:39.57  1
1) Kurosawa, Meg _ 17 2) Johnston, Alexie T 16 3) Randolph, Charlotte J 17 4) Cason, Ayanah
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(Event 23  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)
 Team Relay Finals Time 

    ABishop Gorman High School-ST 3:39.59  2
1) Linderer, Hayley P 16 2) Anderson, Caroline G 17 3) Wingender, Devyn C 17 4) Breslin, Emma M 15

    APalo Verde 3:43.29  3
1) Ruberio, Kendall R 15 2) Blackert, Portia K 17 3) Platt, Stephanie M 18 4) Gutierrez, Victoria R 15

    ASierra Vista HS 3:58.82  4
1) Han, Enzi 2) Zaby, Analisa M 15 3) Wolsey, Kayla 15 4) Cuison, Danyael N 16

    AShadow Ridge High School-CA 3:59.18  5
1) Brereton, Charlotte 2) Nenneman, Aubrey 3) Jewell, Taryn 4) Kirkman, Leah

    ASpring Valley High School-CA 4:02.87  6
1) Evaristo, Francesca 16 2) Shichiri, Sayaka 15 3) O'Mara, Mackenzie 17 4) Jacobson, Allie 15

    AClark High School 4:04.04  7
1) Young, Madeline 14 2) Huynh, Selina T 16 3) Shannon, Skylar L 16 4) Difulvio, Samantha 16

    AFaith Lutheran Jr/Sr HS 4:15.17  8
1) Rubino, Sophia 2) Netski, Julie A 17 3) Uelmen, Ashley 4) Rau, Adelaide

    AArbor View High School-CA 4:17.07  9
1) Snow, Megan 2) Lewis, Joy 3) Evans, Alyssa 4) Domingo, Alyssa

    ACentennial High School-CA 4:18.58  10
1) Day, Chloe D 15 2) Peterson, Savannah K 15 3) Rafie, Kaly 16 4) Rojo, Grace M 15

    ADurango High School-CA 4:29.02  11
1) De Leon, Jan 15 2) Closson, Lily 18 3) Ajdari, Suzi 15 4) De Luna, Alyssa P 16

    ALegacy High School-ST 4:48.58  12
1) Kelly, Amber 2) Pizzo, Lisa 3) Englelke, Cayleigh 4) Medina, Kali

    ABonanza High School 5:01.57  13
1) Vazquez, Rex 2) Logan, Emily 3) Ochoa, Laisha 4) Bradford, Destiny

 
Event 24  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

SUNSET REC: 3:16.79 # 2009 PALO VERDE

Priest,Sorkin,Chin, Sesto

 Team Relay Finals Time 

    APalo Verde 3:16.34 #  1
1) Sweikert, Dylan S 18 2) Miller, David C 18 3) Werwinski, Braeden L 17 4) Mohamed, Ahmed Y 18

    ABishop Gorman High School-ST 3:19.45  2
1) Ma, Morgan C 15 2) Sullivan, John B 15 3) Delmonaco, Theo A 16 4) Becker, Nicholas M 18

    ASpring Valley High School-CA 3:25.88  3
1) Gould, Caleb 15 2) Park, James 17 3) Moss, Oliver 17 4) Gould, Gavin 15

    AShadow Ridge High School-CA 3:26.03  4
1) Prince, Cody 2) Goslin, Jack 3) Jewell, Chet 4) Grover, Bryce

    AClark High School 3:32.10  5
1) Blomquist, Benjamin C 18 2) Sung, Edward H 16 3) Diederichs, Jimmy 15 4) Wang, Andrew 17

    ACentennial High School-CA 3:36.29  6
1) Larson, Jackson S 16 2) Horito, Logan T 16 3) Paronto, Kyle A 16 4) Benes, Bronson W 14

    AFaith Lutheran Jr/Sr HS 3:40.61  7
1) Harbauer, Hunter 2) Murphy, Caston M 15 3) Chackel, Colby 4) Little, Ryan 18

3:40.61 (2:37.83)1:30.37 (27.59)1:02.78 (1:02.78)34.95

    ASierra Vista HS 3:43.73  8
1) Boulakhras, Amir 17 2) Borines, Bryan B 3) Nazarov, Nikita A 15 4) Cook, Ian G 18

    AArbor View High School-CA 3:47.53  *9
1) Letkiewicz, Noah 2) Lewis, Ethan 3) Bugash, Nathan 4) Chan, Jarred

3:47.53 (2:47.18)1:25.06 (24.71)1:00.35 (1:00.35)28.34

    ADesert Oasis HS-ZZ 3:47.53  *9
1) Veit, Jacob 2) Nichol, Jacob 3) Yan, Arthur 4) Finetti, Michael J 16

3:47.53 (2:27.55)1:39.61 (19.63)1:19.98 (1:19.98)35.92
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(Event 24  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)
 Team Relay Finals Time 

    ADurango High School-CA 4:05.41  11
1) Israilov, Joel 14 2) Bragado, Pio 15 3) Dodos, Collin 18 4) Maxilom, Damian 15

4:05.41 (2:54.12)1:11.29 (1:11.29)32.22

    ABonanza High School 4:22.08  12
1) Een, David 2) Bulow, Barry 3) Doyle, Connor 4) Babaran, Denzel Y 15

4:22.08 (3:04.25)1:53.43 (35.60)1:17.83 (1:17.83)38.24

    ALegacy High School-ST DFS  ---
Declared false start

1) Sanchez, Sebastian 2) Young, Treshon 3) Urrutia, Derek 4) Albeza, Gabriel
 
Event 114  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle Swim-off

SUNSET REC: 45.82 # 2010 PALO VERDEGianni Sesto

4ASS1:02.45

AgeName School Finals Time 

  - Swim-off
Palo Verde 16Prescott, Ren R 50.29 4ASS  1

50.29 (25.97)24.32

Shadow Ridge High School-CAPrince, Cody 50.84 4ASS  2
50.84 (26.58)24.26


